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INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 176
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 476
Not before 12:30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 526
Not Before 1:00pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 801
Not Before 3:00pm

Rugs and Carpets 826
Not Before 3:00pm
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PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 12th July 9am - 12 noon
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Tuesday 15th July 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 16th July 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A pair of early 19th Century Continental blue and white urn shaped vases with splayed foot, decorated with
panels of figures in rural settings and sprays of flowers, with applied rustic handles and flower head terminals
6" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

Both bases have been glued and restored, some petals are chipped and there is fretting to both lips of vases

2 A 1970's Studio purple glass vase with bubble base engraved Tapio Wirkkala 11 1/4" £50-75

3 A 1970's Val.St.Lambert freeform baluster vase with a band of decoration 7 1/4" £25-45

4 A Rosenthal baluster vase with blue and gilt floral decoration 10" £15-25

5 A Royal Worcester Hadley Ware 2 handled oviform vase, the green and gilt ground decorated with pheasants
on a branch 5" £30-60

The vase has a chipped foot and a stuck lip

6 A 19th Century Meissen figure of a lady sitting at a piano on a Rococo stool with a raised base 5" £50-80

The lace work bonnet is damaged and there are some chips to the lace work cuffs on her dress

7 A 19th Century English blue and white leaf shaped pickle dish £20-30

8 A 19th Century Wedgwood green Jasper cheese dish and cover decorated with a panel of classical figures
and cherubs 9" £50-100

9 3 early 20th Century Dresden leaf shaped dishes decorated with floral sprays and gilt borders with rustic
handles 10" £50-75

10 A Burleighware Pied Piper jug 8" £30-50

The pipers hat and inner lip of jug are rubbed.

11 A Royal Doulton commemorative beaker Victory and Peace 1919 4", a pair of Doulton Slater flattened oviform
vases decorated with flowers 5" £20-40

12 A Continental figure of a bird on a rustic base 7", a ditto 4" £30-40

13 A Doulton Silicon barrel tobacco jar and cover with blue and white floral decoration 5 1/2", a Royal Doulton
squat oviform vase with gilt floral decoration 4" and a ditto cylindrical vase with spread foot 7 1/2 £30-60

14 A 19th Century Bacchanalian mask jug 4" and 2 other items £60-90

The figure has a missing left hand and the item she is holding in her right and is snapped off.

14a A Royal Doulton match holder striker 5", a ditto bulbous match striker holder 4", a ditto baluster vase 3" and a
blue and gilt pot £40-60

15 A 19th Century treacle glazed pepperette in the form of a crouching gentleman with lowered trousers 4", a
novelty miniature chamber pot £15-20

16 A pair of late 19th Century Meissen blue and white 2 handled bowls decorated with stylised fruits and flowers
with rustic handles and floral terminals 9", a ditto pierced plate with floral decoration 9" £50-75
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17 A 19th Century German gilt decorated porcelain figure of a lady seated at a spinning wheel with a kitten beside
her 9" (f) £120-160

There is restoration to the figures hands, the spinning wheel and the cats paw.

18 A Dartington crystal ice bucket 8", 3 other items £15-25

19 A Waterford Crystal table timepiece in the form of a longcase clock 5 1/2" £10-20

20 5 Wade piggy money banks £30-60

21 A pair of Maling blue ground cylindrical vases with gilt rims decorated with exotic birds and butterflies beneath
a trail of flowers 10" £50-80

22 A Troika  wheel vase with inscribed decoration, signed 4" £50-75

The top of this vase has 2 chips and there is fretting round the external sides

23 A Royal Doulton series ware Oliver Twist jug 5" £15-25

24 A pair of early 20th Century Continental figures of a couple on raised Rococo bases 5" £25-35

There are petals and flowers missing on both figures.

25 A Royal Doulton character jug - Winston Churchill 5 1/2" and a ditto peperette £30-40

25a A cut crystal basket 11", a smaller ditto 9 1/2" £30-60

26 An Art Deco orange glazed 2 handled baluster vase 7 1/2" £35-55

27 A pair of Victorian yellow end of day glass vases 7" £15-25

28 A Denby Studio oviform vase decorated with stylised leaves 5" £10-20

29 2 Rye Pottery figures of a yew and a ram 5", 2 Rye Pottery figures on horseback 8" £30-60

30 A collection of commemorative ware including a Coronation wall plaque, a pair of baluster vases, a jug and cup
£20-40

The jug and 1 of the vases are cracked

30a A 19th Century German centre piece with pierced and floral decoration supported by 4 cherubs with applied
floral decoration 11" £90-120

Some of the petals and floral decoration are chipped, 1 cherub has 2 broken wings

31 5 modern millefiori paperweights £40-60

32 3 Pendelfin Bunny figures £10-20

33 7 modern paperweights including faceted, end of day and stylised flowers £15-25

34 A collection of 30 Wade Whimsies comprising a polar bear, 4 cubs, 2 rhinos, 2 lions, 2 monkeys, 2 gorillas, 2
seals, a wild boar,  beaver, grey rhino, 2 dogs, reclining leopard, squirrel, a girl, boy, sabre tooth tiger, ferret,
bison, fish, chimp, kitten and lamb £50-80

The large polar bear has a chip to base, 2 of the bear cubs have chipped bases, 1 of the monkeys has a
chipped ear, the boar has a chipped ear, the chimp has a chipped base, the fish has a chipped fin, dog has a
chipped snout, large polar bear has a chipped nose, gorilla has a chipped bas, leopard has a chipped ear,
ferret, girl, sabre tooth tiger, lamb and kitten are all chipped
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35 5 modern Continental coloured glass paperweights £15-25

36 A pair of Victorian style Staffordshire reclining dogs and puppies on raised blue and gilt bases 3 1/2" £15-20

37 14 Wade figures comprising - laughing policeman, a cat dressed in a coat a pig riding gnome, a polar bear, an
elf on an acorn, a skunk, a squirrel, an elf with a  prospecting pan, a cartoon pegasus, monkey, an elf, a
badger and a crossed legged elf £40-80

The polar bear has chips to the base, the cats hat is chipped, the top of the policeman's helmet is chipped,
pigs feet are chipped, elf on the acorn has a chipped coat, skunk has a chipped nose, pegasus has chipped
hooves, prospecting elf has a chipped hat and nose, badger has a chipped base, crossed legged elf has a
chipped base

38 A Moorcroft rectangular box and cover, the cream ground with a pink flower 4 1/2", a ditto rounded rectangular
blue box and cover with floral lid 3" and a ditto heart shaped blue dish decorated with a flower head 2 1/2", an
oval trinket box £40-80

39 A collection of Roman vessels including jugs, vases and bottles (11) £30-60

All items have minor chips and wear

40 An Aynsley porcelain figure - The Lone Indian by John Aynsley 12" on a wood plinth ( photo centre pages )
£50-100

41 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern ginger jar and cover 3", a Royal Crown Derby large teacup and saucer
decorated with flowers £40-80

42 A pair of Doulton Slater oviform vases, the blue ground with a wide gilt band of stylised flower heads 11"
£25-45

43 A Cantagalli baluster teapot with serpent spout and simple handle with acorn finial decorated in ochre and blue
lustres with stylised flowers 6", a Doulton series ware teapot £25-35

The lid to the Cantagalli teapot is chipped, the serpents mouth is chipped and there are chips to the base and
handle, the Doulton teapot has a chipped lid and spout

44 A Victorian cranberry glass epergne, the later centre trumpet of tapered form with 3 stylised lily subsidiary
vases with a wavy line deep base, 19" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

45 8 Caithness and 2 Selkirk glass paperweights £30-60

46 14 Caithness paperweights £30-50

47 14 Caithness paperweights including faceted and flattened circular £30-50

48 12 Caithness paperweights including fluted and faceted £20-40

49 5 glass paperweights including Mdina and spiral £15-25

50 10 Caithness faceted paperweights £25-45

51 A 19th Century Meissen 2 handled trinket tray with pierced and floral decoration and rope twist handles 6"
£70-100

52 2 Royal Doulton figures - Valerie HN2107 5 1/2" and Amy M249   2" £20-40

53 An early 20th Century Continental figure group of a couple seated on a wall, with applied floral decoration on a
raised gilt base 6" £30-60

The gentleman's fingers are broken and there are some chips to the floral decoration
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54 4 cut crystal whisky glasses with vineous and crosshatch decoration £20-40

55 2 Goebel gnome figures - 1 holding a sausage Well507 8" and 1 frying eggs Well503 8" £20-40

56 A rare yellow Sylvac bunny sitting on his back legs 5" £40-80

This lot has had one ear broken and glued.

57 A rare Troika 6 division wall pocket T4201 by Linda Hazel 8" x 6" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

58 A Troika coffin vase decorated with stylised motifs by Tina Doubleday 7" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

59 A Troika slab vase with geometric decoration 7" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

60 A Troika cube vase the blue ground with stylised geometric decoration by Annette Walters  3 1/2" ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

61 A 19th Century cut glass baluster jug 6", a ditto flared neck vase 8" £30-60

62 An Art Nouveau Loetz style waisted baluster vase with silver collar 5", an Aynsley Worcester style baluster jar
decorated with exotic birds and a pair of Shelley oviform vases decorated with boats £30-50

63 A blue Sylvac figure of a seated West Highland Terrier with original label no.1209 12" £30-50

64 An early 20th Century figure group of 3 ladies on a raised Rococo base 11" £25-35

64a Two 19th Century shell dishes and a 19th Century plate £15-20

65 A Victorian cranberry glass jug with crosshatch decoration 6" and 6 matching wines £50-80

66 A 1970's stylish white glazed mask vase 9", a ditto of a crouching figure 5" £15-20

67 A 1970's slip glazed ceramic figure 18" £30-60

68 A Victorian green glass Mary Gregory style baluster vase decorated with birds 8" and 6 other items £25-45

69 A 19th Century Dresden Posset pot and cover decorated with spring flowers 2" and 3 other items £25-45

70 A Studio Pottery slip glazed cylindrical vase 8" and 6 other items £30-60

71 A Victorian Bargeware teapot - Mrs C Smith Churchdown 1890 with typical polychrome floral decoration 7"
£40-80

72 A Staffordshire style figure group - Turkey, England and France 10" £20-30

73 A Quimper ware figure of a lady 3" and 4 other items £25-45

74 A collection of Toby jugs £50-75

75 An Art Deco Shelley orange glazed jug and minor Art Deco china £20-40

76 A modern ships decanter and stopper on a wooden tray and minor glassware £20-40

77 A Wade figure - Romance 7" and 2 other items £20-30
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78 An early 20th Century heart shaped Delft ink stand with 2 inkwells and a recess 5" £20-40

There are some chips to the lid and body

79 5 Victorian green glazed leaf plates, 2 Doulton Seriesware ditto £20-40

80 A Murano style glass dish 7", a quantity of decorative glassware £20-40

81 An early 20th Century Sevres pot pouri, the burgundy ground with gilt decoration and panels of spring flowers
supported by 4 monopedia 9", 2 lidded boxes £30-60

82 An early 20th Century Continental wall plaque decorated with scrolling flowers within a geometric border 17"
£40-60

83 A 1907's Poole preserve pot and lid 3", 3 other items £20-40

84 A Bretby turquoise glazed cylindrical vase decorated with Japanese figures before a pavillion 10" £20-30

85 A stylish Art Deco Continental jug, the burgundy ground with stylised figures 7" and 2 other jugs £20-40

86 6 boxed Villeroy & Boch porcelain Christmas decorations, a Royal Doulton figure - Podgy lands with a bump
RD9 4" £30-60

87 A collection of glass and stoneware bottles £30-50

88 A Capodimonte group of 3 card players 9" and 3 other Capodimonte figures £30-60

89 An Edwardian spirit decanter with tapered stopper 14" and 2 other decanters £20-30

90 A 1920's German green glazed bowl with twin handles decorated with flowers 12" and  minor decorative china
£20-30

91 A cut glass fruit bowl 8", a thistle vase and a glass light shade £15-25

92 3 boxed Caithness paperweights and 2 others £20-40

93 10 Caithness faceted paperweights £20-40

94 10 Caithness faceted paperweights £20-40

95 A French serpentine porcelain and gilt metal mounted trinket box decorated with floral sprays 3" £20-40

96 A collection of green glass Cod's patent lemonade bottles £20-40

97 A quantity of Victorian and later jelly moulds £30-40

98 A collection of green glass torpedo bottles and other bottles £20-30

99 A Heal & Sons Edwardian washstand set decorated with spring flowers comprising jug, chamber pot, wash
bowl and rectangular dish £30-50

100 A collection of Victorian and other glass and stoneware bottles £25-45
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101 A Furnivals Quail pattern tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 9 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 2 tea cups, 6
saucers, 6 two handled bowls, 5 small sandwich plates, 6 side plates, 7 medium plates, 6 dinner plates, a
teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl and lid, 2 tureens and covers, a flan dish, 9 soup bowls, 3 meat plates and 1 stand
£50-75

102 A Victorian dessert service, the turquoise ground decorated with birds among flowers, comprising 12 dessert
plates and 4 tazzas £30-50

1 tazza is damaged

103 A Noritake tea and dinner service no.P529 comprising 10 tea cups, 11 saucers, 8 dessert bowls, 10 side
plates, 11 dinner plates, 10 soup bowls, a tureen and cover, a salad bowl, a salt and pepper, sauce boat and
meat plate £40-60

104 A Spode Copeland tureen and cover with blue and gilt decoration, a smaller ditto £30-60

105 A Royal Crown Derby, Derby Posies tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 5 saucers, teapot and 6 sandwich plates
£25-45

106 A quantity of Royal Copenhagen Onion pattern china £15-25

107 A 1920's brown glazed spirit decanter in the form of a 19th Century gentleman 10", a Royal Doulton
Sandeman's port decanter 10" £50-100

108 A 1970's Poole deep fruit bowl, the red ground with orange and yellow geometric decoration 8", 2 ditto plates
and a cheese dish and cover £25-45

109 A 1970's Murano style baluster vase with free form neck and stylised floral decoration 15" £30-60

110 A Carltonware novelty condiment set in the form of an upturned mushroom with mustard, salt and pepper 5"
and minor decorative china £10-20

111 A set of 4 Baccarat style crystal candlesticks with waisted stems and hexagonal bases 11" £20-30

112 An 18th Century fluted teabowl with gilt decoration, a Staffordshire figure of a violinist (f) and a lustre jug
£20-30

The violinist has a broken and restored hand, the tea bowl is rubbed and the jug is cracked.

113 A Branham chamber stick with geometric decoration together with a 1930's Honiton baluster vase decorated
with stylised flowers 8", a similar jug 7" £40-60

114 A late Belleek cornucopia vase 11" and a ditto waisted jug £20-30

115 A pair of Branham Art Deco blue glazed jugs 8", a similar oviform vase £30-50

116 A Victorian polychrome 2 handled shallow dish £20-25

117 A Royal Crown Derby teacup and saucer, a ditto dish and a Royal Worcester bowl and cover £30-50

118 An Ault Pottery pinched neck jug and minor china and glassware £15-20

119 A pair of Victorian polychrome jugs decorated with a bird among trees 9" £15-25

120 A Studio pottery figure of a cow 8", 4 others £30-40

121 A Wedgwood Susie Cooper design Mulberry set of 6 coffee cans and saucers £20-40
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122 An 18th Century Chinese blue and white baluster vase with elongated neck and splayed lip, decorated with
extensive landscape scenes and figures in boats 18" ( photo centre pages ) £800-1000

123 A contemporary Chinese earthenware portrait bust of a gentleman 14" £30-60

124 An 18th Century Chinese famille rose export bowl decorated with figures amongst trees and flowers 10"
£80-120

125 A 19th Century Imari bowl with scalloped rim and panels of dragons and flowers 10" £50-100

126 A 19th Century fluted oviform vase decorated with baskets of flowers 7" £15-25

127 A 19th Century Chinese turquoise teabowl decorated with flower wisteria and having a 6 character mark to
base 4", 2 Imari bowls £20-40

The teabowl is cracked, riveted and chipped

128 A late Japanese Satsuma tea set with lithophane cups, a ditto decorated with landscape scenes with
lithophane base £10-20

129 7 contemporary crackle glaze turquoise bottle vases, a pair of modern celadon vases and a modern sang de
boeuf vase £20-40

130 A 19th Century Chinese painted porcelain panel depicting a theatre with figures performing and playing drums
13" x 9" £40-60

131 A pair of Japanese ochre ground gilt decorated oviform vases 6" £10-20

132 A Japanese green glazed teabowl of plain form with character mark to base 2 1/2" £150-200

133 A 19th Century Chinese powder blue deep bowl with dragons chasing the flaming pearl, seal mark to base, 7"
(f), 2 pairs of 19th Century Chinese blue and white dishes £180-220

The deep bowl with dragons has several chips to the rim. The larger pair of bowls both have restored chips to
the rims. The other pair are in good condition. Additional images added.

134 An 18th Century Chinese export baluster cream jug with beak, lip and simple scroll handle, decorated with
figures in a pavillion and distant buildings 4 1/2" (f) £50-75

The spout is stuck and there is some rubbing to the gilding.

135 A pair of late Satsuma square tea caddies and covers decorated with figures in pavilions 5" £20-40

136 An early 20th Century crackle glazed ginger jar and cover decorated with a band of figures, 2 blue and white
Saki kettles £10-20

137 A 19th Century Imari baluster vase and cover decorated with panels of flowers and trees 6" £20-40

138 A 20th Century famille rose style 4 sided vase decorated with figures in pavilion landscapes 14" £20-40

139 A modern Chinese crackle glazed 2 handled bowl decorated with figures amongst flowers and trees 14"
£20-40

140 An 18th Century Chinese blue and white octagonal meat plate decorated with an extensive landscape and
figures 10" £20-40

This plate has a hairline crack and minor chips

141 A Chinese blue and white prunus ginger jar with 4 character mark 5" £15-25

142 An early 20th Century cloisonne shallow bowl, the blue ground with flowering peony  12", on a wood stand
£20-30
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143 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese oviform vases decorated with pavilions and figures in boats in an
extensive wooded mountainous landscape, underglazed mark to base 15" £100-150

144 A pair of 19th Century Imari scalloped oviform vases the blue ground with panels of flowers and buildings 10"
£50-80

145 A 19th Century famille rose vase with lion handles and fluted lip, the floral ground with panels of figures at
pursuits in pavilion interiors 24"h £400-500

This vase is stuck and cracked across the entire body

146 A 19th Century famille rose oviform vase with Shi Shi handles the scrolling peony ground decorated with
panels of birds amongst flowers 24"h £300-400

The vase neck is split and re-stuck and there are chips to the base and rim

147 A pair of contemporary Chinese baluster vases and covers with shi shi finials and panels of fish 22" £100-150

148 A fine pair of 19th Century gilt cloisonne cups with splayed lips and waisted bases, the mid blue ground with
floral scrolling flowers and gilt interiors, signed, 4" ( photo centre pages ) £1500-2000
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

176 A stuffed and mounted Stone Martin, raised on a branch 19" £40-60

177 A Victorian brass and mesh nursery spark guard raised on bun feet 24 1/2"h x 42"w x 11"d £70-120

There is some pitting to the brassware on the top rail

178 2 leather martingales hung 8 crescent shaped horse brases £20-30

179 A Victorian oval glass dome raised on an ebonised stand 15"h x 12"w x 5 1/2"d £60-90

180 A stuffed and mounted badger with corn on the cob 24" £45-65

181 An alabaster and gilt metal table lamp raised on a square stepped base 19" £20-30

182 A pair of carved African hardwood wall masks 21" £100-150

183 A French oval pressed metal panier marked Cahors 24" £15-25

184 An African carved wooden figure of a standing female 40" £80-120

185 Leon Jaeggi & Sons, a large copper saucepan with brass handle 13" £20-40

186 An iron and wooden horse head collar 12" and a pair of iron horse hanes £10-20

187 A brass trombone with 2 mouth pieces contained in a carrying case £30-50

188 A Victorian white painted 4 division umbrella stand 25"h x 17"w x 6"d £20-40

There is a 3 section of iron missing to the side

189 A military issue telescope elbow marked M35 V Herschede Hall Clock Co. 1943 £20-30

190 P Jamin, a carved hardwood portrait bust of an African lady 22" ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

191 A stuffed and mounted chamois mask raised on an oak shield £50-75

192 A Victorian octagonal peach glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a brass base, with an associated shade £40-60

193 A yellow East Sussex Fire Brigade helmet, a white South Yorkshire County Fire Service helmet and a red
fireman's helmet £30-40

194 P Jamin.   A well patinated limited edition bronze group of a naked couple embracing, no 1 of 8, 12"
£1000-1300

195 A Chinese pierced hardwood lantern with glass panels 15" £20-40

Some glass panels missing

196 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks raised on square bases 6 1/2" and a pair of turned ebony
candlesticks 5" £30-50

197 A bottle of 1996 Fortnum & Mason St Emilion contained in a presentation case £20-40

198 A circular Japanese metal gong decorated storks 11 1/2" £10-20
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199 A Chinese bronze iron with turned wooden handle 5" £20-30

200 A Thomas Townsend & Co gentleman's black folding opera hat together with a Henry Heath cardboard hat box
£30-60

201 A "Safavid" plate 9 1/2" and 2 others 11" and 13" £10-20

202 Barr and Stroud, a pair of military issue binoculars marked 7xCF41 no. 18008 complete with leather carrying
case £20-40

203 A 19th Century beech smoothing plane and 2 moulding planes £15-25

204 A pair of Chinese carved hardwood figures, the hardstone eyes and teeth missing, cracked 12" £15-25

205 A Victorian copper kettle with inscription, dated 1883, 10" £20-30

206 A pair of Indian Benares brass waisted vases 10" £10-20

207 A pair of white Bakelite dial telephones £50-75

208 A bronze baluster shaped vase 5" £10-20

209 After Henry Moore, a carved stone figure of a crossed legged and armed seated gentleman 8" £20-40

210 A Chinese rectangular lacquered tray decorated a stork, signed to bottom right hand corner, 15"h x 10"w, 3
other trays - 1 signed and a small collection of other lacquer ware £20-30

211 A leather cavalry feed bucket 10" £30-50

212 A Moorish style box 5"h x 2"w x 3 1/2"d, a carved wooden tray, 2 other trinket boxes and a Victorian
rectangular oak box with hinged lid £20-30

213 A pair of Japanese bronze urns decorated birds amidst branches 7" £40-60

214 An African carved wooden figure of a standing lady warrior 18" £40-60

215 A Japanese bronze temple bell supported by a figure of a dragon 12" £30-50

216 A gilt metal oil lamp with opaque glass shade and clear glass chimney £20-30

217 Approximately 368cl of Bells Whisky contained in 6 Wade decanters £30-50

218 A dumpy level marked Director C no.7C Mk II REL Canada 1944 790-C together with an associated and later
mahogany and brass tripod £80-120

219 6 Chinese cloisonne enamelled bowls with floral decoration against red and white ground, 4 1/2" £10-20

220 A childs WWII respirator marked 1939 £50-75

221 A carved and pierced Burmese wall mask set hardstone eyes 12", 1 other 15", a carved African mask 12" and
a 2 piece Indian carved set contained in a hardwood sheath £20-40

222 A pair of 19th Century brass spiral turned candlesticks 12" together with a Chinese carved wooden figure of a
Deity converted to a table lamp (f) £20-30

The figure of the Deity is missing a hand and eyes
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223 A yellow London Fire Brigade fireman's helmet and a yellow County of Avon Fire Brigade helmet £20-40

224 A lady's red leather D shaped vanity case with gilt metal mounts 8"h x 13"w x 8 1/2"d £20-30

225 An African hardwood spear/paddle 26" £20-30

226 A bottle of 1896 port, no label £50-75

227 James Dixon & Sons.  A Cornish pewter 4 piece tea/coffee service with teapot, coffee pot, sugar bowl and
cream jug £20-30

228 3 graduated glass funnels 12", 6" and 6" together with a glass bell jar 12" £20-30

229 A Prior binocular inspection microscope marked 53634 £20-30

230 A pair of Bush field glasses with leather carrying case, a pair of Zenith 7 x 50 binoculars in a leather case, a
Yashica UL cine camera, a Polaroid 1500 camera £20-40

231 Christopher Vickers.  A rippled maple trinket box decorated a silver maple leaf 1" x 3" x 2", a small section of
bronze 1" and a cylindrical wooden medicine bottle case £15-20

232 2 cylindrical bronze censers 3" together with a baluster shaped vase 3" £20-30

233 A Continental porcelain Icon plaque depicting Virgin Christ and attendant Bishops, contained in an embossed
white metal frame £60-90

The white metal frame is in poor condition having numerous cracks and missing sections. There are no visible
hall marks. The porcelain panel is in good condition though is sealed in the frame so we cannot see if there is
any inscription on the reverse. Additional images added.

234 A handsome Victorian gilt ormolu inkwell of tapering form, the centre set a cabouchon cut malachite (f), the
interior with porcelain well 5 1/2" £120-150

The malachite cabouchon is cracked.

235 A military prismatic compass by E R Watts & Sons no.2753 Mk 1X £20-40

236 A chain mail purse, 1 other and a purse with pierced metal mounts £10-20

237 A Regency bronze and porcelain inkwell sander in the form of a seated cherub grasping a shaped urn and with
sander panier to his back, raised on an oval base 3" £150-250

238 A 19th Century brass sovereign balance (f) £20-30

The terminal to the end is missing

239 An Art Nouveau engraved and pierced brass wall mounting match box holder, the reverse marked Ges. Geshc
7" £30-60

240 A military brass 3 drawer pocket telescope together with a pair of War Office issue Hezzanith binoculars
marked S.3 46889 £20-40

241 A bronze figure of a rearing horse raised on a rectangular base 3" £30-60

242 A blue bead work bag, a micro mosaic easel photograph frame 2" £20-30

243 A cold painted bronze figure of a seated "sailor" doll 1" £40-60

244 A bronze figure of a seated ganache 3", a bronze figure of a reclining Buddha 3", ditto standing Buddha 2" and
8 other bronze figures £40-60
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245 A curious circular bronze censer 3" £20-30

246 8 wooden Drawing Office supplies Ltd rulers together with a Stanley wooden ruler contained in a fitted box, 2
circular carved wooden butter dishes with glass and ceramic liners £20-30

247 A pair of bronze wall mounting candle sconces 9" £30-60

248 After Mene, a bronze figure of 2 standing dogs raised on an oval base 5" £120-160

249 2 carved wooden pipes, a copper shoe horn, an AA Beehive radiator badge, etc £20-30

250 A 19th Century brass geometry set contained in a rosewood box with hinged lid and a mahogany and ivory
travelling chess set with red and white carved pieces £40-60

251 A collection of various 20th Century stainless steel medical instruments £20-30

252 An African carved paper knife in the form of a crouching lady £15-20

253 After Frederic Remington, 6 bronzed figures from the official Frederic Remington Art Museum 1988 comprising
Scalp, The Mountain Man, The Outlaw, Broncho Buster, The Cowboy and The Cheyenne 6" £40-60

254 A curious shaped bronze gong 9 1/2" together with a pipe by Boosey & Hawkes contained in a leather military
case £30-50

255 5 ladies 1930's evening bags £20-40

256 An Art Nouveau style gilt metal chamber stick incorporating a pierced match box 6" £30-50

257 Armand Marseille, a costume porcelain headed doll in the form of a  china baby with open and shutting eyes,
the head inscribed AM Germany 353/1212, with a fabric body £40-60

258 2 1930's wooden articulated figures of boxers together with 1 other £20-30

259 A Merrythought bear complete with passport carrying a satchel 9" £40-60

260 A Deans yellow bear complete with passport 8" £40-60

261 A Canterbury yellow bear together with a brown ditto 10" £40-60

262 A Steiff bear - Petsy 6", a Nora Wellings style felt sailor doll 8", an Armand Marseille baby porcelain doll with
open and shutting eyes and open mouth with 2 teeth, head incised AM German 3-5/2/0XK and a Sarah's of
Cambridge Bear £30-60

263 A Deans brown mohair bear with articulated limbs 10" £20-30

264 3 Robin Rive limited edition dolly figures - Little Calico, Little Dolores and 1 other 4" £20-40

265 A Merrythought yellow bear with articulated limbs 10" and a brown ditto 10" £60-80

266 A Steiff purse in the form of a bears mask, a Steiff bear - Petsy 6 1/2", 2 Steiff figures of hedgehogs 5", 2 ditto
egg cosies £20-40

267 A Deb Canham Art Design figure Panda 6", a Schuko Ware bear 4" and a brown bear with articulated limbs 7"
£30-40
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268 A Steiff Collector's Club 2008 Bear - Paul Chen 8", a Steiff Club Event 2003 Bear 8", a Steiff 2000 Happy Pig
figure 7", a Steiff Good Luck pig 4", a Steiff figure of a lion 4", a Steiff pin cushion in the form of a standing 
elephant 3" and a Steiff purse in the form of a bear's mask £40-60

269 A Steiff bear - Linda 9" and 2 other Steiff bears £30-50

270 A Steiff Collector's Club 2013 Bear 3", a Steiff North American 2004 Exclusive figure of a bird, a Steiff replica
1904 figure of a sausage dog, ditto Little Bonzo, a Steiff Collector's Club replica 1912 figure of a bear (arm
loose) and  1 other 1920, a Steiff Collector's Club mug, all boxed and a Steiff Collector's Club plate £40-60

271 5 Robin Rive limited edition figures - monkey 10", Pohutu bear 7",  Manuka 5", Oatcake 7" and Fern 7" £30-50

272 A yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs £10-20

273 A Steiff figure of a chameleon 13", a Steiff figure of a sausage dog - Bazi 8", ditto polar bear 6", ditto cat 8",
squirrel 5 1/2" and a rabbit 6" £40-60

274 A Steiff Cosy Friends figure - Snow Bear? 10", ditto Happy Xmas 8", ditto Fish 9", Black Panther 12", a purse
in the form of a bear and a figure of a parrot on a perch £30-50

275 A Steiff replica figure of a 1909 bear 8 1/2", a Steiff Classic replica bear 1920 10", a Steiff Centenary bear
1908-2008 and 1 other 1909-2009 12" £40-60

276 A Steiff Classic replica figure of a 1905 bear 9", a Steiff bear - Fynn contained in a fibre case, a Steiner Polar
bear 10" and a limited edition Hermann Sweetheart bear £40-60

277 A Steiff figure of a seated dog - Bernie 14", ditto seated bulldog - Snobby 9", 1 other 11" and a Cosy friend
camel 10",= £30-50

278 A Cotswold Collector's Bear Panda - Puffin, a Gertie Wiggins Bear 11", a Rotraud Like bear - Trudi 11", a Cliff
Richard Collection bear 11" and a Ro Lu bear - Martha 8" £30-60

279 A Robin Rive limited edition bear - Ping Ping and 3 others - Joshua, Roosevelt Bear and Boshi £30-40

280 An Irene and Mike Whittle mohair bear - Bruce 12" the pad signed Mike and Irene, a pink Merrythought bear 8"
and a brown Merrythought bear 7" £20-40

281 A Robin Rive golly figure - Jessie Jane 14", 1 other Jay Jay 14", a figure of a brown bear with lederhosen and
beerstein 9", a costume doll and a figure of a child on a tricycle £20-30

282 A Hermann brown musical bear 11", a Hermann limited edition yellow bear 12", a Hermann musical bear -
Musikbar 12", a Hermann baer - Jack 12" and 2 other bears £30-50

283 A Hermann yellow bear on a scooter 17" and a Hermann musical clown bear 14" £20-30

284 2 Nesbett Celebrity Collection limited edition bears 13" and 15" £60-90

285 A Steiff 2003 yellow bear 15", a Robin Rive yellow bear - Iceberg 16" and 1 other yellow bear 20" £30-50

286 A Steiff yellow bear with growler 14", a Steiff centenary bear 1908 - 2008 11" £40-60

287 A Steiff figure of a standing dog - Bully 6" and 4 other figures of dogs 4" and 3" £30-60

288 A collection of model buses etc £15-25

289 2 shallow boxes of various toy cars £20-40

290 A collection of Days Gone By Aircraft and other models of aircraft £20-40
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291 A collection of Matchbox toy cars contained in a plastic carrying case £15-25

292 3 boxes containing a collection of toy cars including Matchbox, Lledo etc £20-40

293 A collection of empty Matchbox Model of Yesteryear boxes £15-20

294 A large collection of Days Gone By cars, boxed £40-60

295 A collection of toy cars £30-60

296 9 Atlas Edition models of classic sports cars, 10 Coachbox models of Yesteryear and various other toy cars,
boxed £50-80

297 6 Atlas Great British buses, boxed, 12 Matchbox models of Yesteryear and various other model lorries,
coaches etc, boxed £20-40

298 23 various Atlas Edition models of ships £30-60

299 5 Co-op vintage models, boxed, together with a collection of various models of cars £20-30

300 5 mahogany wall mounting display cabinets containing 75 various Days Gone By models £50-75

301 6 Vanguard model commercial vehicles and a collection of other model cars £30-60

302 3 oak finished display cabinets containing a collection of toys cars £30-60

303 2 large pressed metal models of London buses, a Corgi Bedford Luton removals van, a pressed metal model
of a Willys Jeep, a green and brown Bayko building, a Tiny Town School set and a Noddy jigsaw puzzle
£20-40

304 5 oak finished display cabinets containing a collection of toy cars £50-75

305 A wooden box containing a collection of green and red Meccano together with a Meccano accessory kit £30-60

306 22 various cast metal historical figures £30-50

307 A model of LNER "Manchester United", a British Railways model of The Western Star and various items of O
gauge including 2 buffer stops, 1 M Tender, wagon, various buildings etc £30-50

308 2 Bayko building sets no.1 with red roofs and complete with 2 catalogues, a Times 2 set with red roof £30-40

309 A French Art Deco carved wooden toy figure of a lady water skier 15 1/2", the base marked Aquaplanett de
Bose £20-30

310 A pressed metal model of The Flying Scotsman 26" £20-30

311 A small collection of red Meccano with a Meccano 0-1 manual, Three Legends of Speed model cars - boxed, 5
Shell Sport Car Collection models - boxed, a Girl Guides uniform, belt etc £20-30

312 A model O gauge level crossing no.1 boxed, ditto AC acute angle crossing and various other items of track
and a tunnel £20-30

313 A Triang O gauge gurda bridge, a quantity of Wrenn "152" track etc £20-30

314 A small collection of red and blue Bayko and a collection of dolls house furniture £20-40
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315 A shallow box containing a Locomotive Princess Elizabeth, various Triang OO carriages etc £20-30

316 A collection of metal Military and other figures £20-30

317 A Meccano clockwork model racing car including 2 running boards, radiator, 3 pairs of mud guards, a metal
figure of a driver (hand and foot f) ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

The car requires some attention

318 A OO gauge model of R.688 Southern Railways 4-6-2 Loco Fighter Pilot £20-30

319 2 Hornby OO gauge double headed diesel locomotives R.878 BRBO-BO Diesel Class 25 and R.404 BR Class
47 £20-30

320 A Hornby OO gauge model of a double headed diesel locomotive R.402 BR Class 37 William Cookworthy, an
Airfix OO scale Prairie tank locomotive and a Matchbox model MB38 Ford Model A van £20-40

321 A Japanese automaton figure of a standing drinking bear 9" £20-30

322 A Crescent Series model of RMS Queen Mary, boxed 8" together with a 1930's clockwork figure of a pecking
bird, figure of a snake and a figure of a dog with ball £30-50

323 2 19th Century French chassepot bayonets, the blades dated 1868 and 1874, coroded blades and scabbards
£50-75

324 An 1860 light Cavalry patent sword with 35" blade, rusted £50-75

325 A French 1810 XIII patent Cavalry sabre with 38" blade, gilt guard £90-120

There are pits to the blade and the scabbard is rusted

326 A French chassepot bayonet, the back of blade engraved, no scabbard £20-40

327 A Victorian Carter & Co Palmall London bandsman's sword, with 18" double edged blade £60-80

328 A French chassepot bayonet, the back of blade engraved 1878, no scabbard £20-30

329 A "Arian Jaya" Western New Guinea bulbous axe with metal head 25" ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

330 Barid & Tatlock, a set of 14 weights contained in a mahogany box £30-60

331 A cardboard box of various mixed fossils £20-40

332 A cardboard box of various mixed minerals £25-35

333 A collection of fossils £20-30

334 A collection of various fossils £20-30

335 A collection of various fossils £20-30

336 A circular Chinese polished bronze charger engraved fabulous birds £30-50

337 A 19th Century painted card hand screen, fitted a turned handle 13" £30-50

338 A stock book of Commonwealth and GB stamps from Victoria to 1970's £30-40
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339 An album of GB stamps from George V to Elizabeth II including 1925 Exhibition 1 1/2d and sets of George VI
high values to £1 £30-40

340 A stock book of GB George VI mint and used including inverted and sideways water marks £25-35

341 A selection of mint Commonwealth stamps, mainly Tristan Du Cunha, values up to 5/- £25-35

342 An album of Canadian stamps George V to 1990 £20-30

343 An album of GB stamp exhibition souvenir sheets 1976 to 1980 £20-30

344 A stock book of Commonwealth stamps mainly 1960's-70's, approx. 1500 stamps £19-30

345 A stock book of mint and used Commonwealth stamps 1890 - 1960's including Fiji, Seychelles and Australian
Colonies and Dominica £20-30

346 An album of Commonwealth stamps George V to Elizabeth II mainly mint, including high values £20-30

347 A stock book of early South American stamps 1800's - 1900's £20-30

348 An album of Commonwealth and GB mint and used George VI stamps £20-30

349 A stock book of Commonwealth mint and used stamps, mainly George VI and Elizabeth III, some earlier
including 20 different 1946 Victory sets £20-25

350 A stock book of Commonwealth mint and used stamps, mainly George VI and Elizabeth II including Australia,
Canada and New Zealand, approx 1000 stamps £30-50

351 Various sheets of Victorian used GB stamps, including 1d reds £20-30

352 GB, 76 x plated 1879 1/d on paper and 25 unplated, together with 14 x 1841 1d reds, 5 x 2d blues and 28 x 1d
stars £180-200

353 Various stock sheets of George V stamps and packets of various stamps £15-25

354 A box of mainly old GB stamps, Victorian to Elizabeth II £20-30

355 A blue Universal album of World stamps, a green Alpine album of stamps and other stamps £20-40

356 A collection of India unmounted mint stamps 1947-1980's including blocks of 4, approx 219 stamps £60-90

357 5 stock books of approx. 800 Sierra Leone 1965-1989 stamps - mint and used £40-60

358 A box of GB stamps Victoria -1990's, approx 1000 stamps £20-30

359 A crate of various World, Commonwealth and European stamps some on album/stock pages £50-75

360 6 original proof printing folders, signed, 2 1985 St Vincent, 1985 Tuvalu, 1985 and 1986 St Nevis and 1986
Bequia, together with 20 1978 Israel year books each containing 43 mint stamps £40-60

361 A sheet of 1966 England World Cup winning stamps and 5 first day covers of bridges 1968 £20-30

362 2 shoe boxes of various postcards £20-30

363 A large collection of various postcards £30-60
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364 A leather album containing various postcards of Colonial scenes and WWI £40-60

365 A blue postcard album containing various postcards including WWI, buildings and architecture together with a
green ditto £40-60

366 An album of cigarette cards together with an album of tea cards and loose cigarette cards £10-20

367 A green album of postcards and a collection of loose postcards £10-20

368 A green album of various postcards and a blue album of postcards £20-40

369 A red album of various coloured and other postcards together with a white album of coloured postcards and
birthday cards £20-30

370 2 shoe boxes of coloured and other postcards £30-50

371 3 albums of various postcards £20-30

372 An album of WWI, childrens and humorous cartoons including Bairnsfather together with an album of Comic
Mannequin postcards £30-50

373 A collection of postcards and cigarette cards £15-25

374 3 postcards and early photograph portraits £30-50

375 A pack of 22 unused postcards of 1918 celebrations in Strasbourg together with 40 1904 - 1914 used
postcards £20-40

376 An album of postcards including early 19th Century Royalty £30-50

377 An album of black and white postcards, mainly of ocean liners £30-50

378 A collection of various black and white and other postcards £30-50

379 3 albums of various postcards £30-50

380 3 albums of various postcards £30-50

381 An album of various postcards £20-30

382 An album of black and white and other postcards including Brighton, Seaford, Eastbourne and District £40-60

383 2 boxes of coloured and other postcards £30-50

384 An album of various postcards The Holy Land, India and The Colonies etc, a Kodak Velosto no.1 folding
camera £30-50

385 An album of various 1960's West End theatre programmes £20-30

386 3 editions of Picture Post May 11 1945, May 19 1945 and August 25 1945 together with a facsimile copy of
The Times 8 May 1945 and various theatre programmes £20-30

387 Penguin, 5 paperback volumes "Spike Milligan", an "Air Cadet Training Handbook  II Map Reading" and a
small collection of black and white postcards £10-20
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388 Nevil Shute "Trustee From the Tool Room" first edition 1960, ditto "The Far Country" 1952 and "Slide Rule"
reprinted 1954, all published by William Heinmann and with dust jackets,  Peter Churchill "The Spirit in The
Cage" published by Holder and Stoughton London £20-30

389 A directional Gyro indicator AN5735-1 £20-30

390 A Triang Minic clockwork puppy and spider complete with key, boxed £20-30

391 180 various tied flies contained in a walnut box £100-150

392 A 1996 bottle of Chateau Pey Depont Medoc £50-80

393 A 1772 Book of Common Prayer and The Adminiftration of the Sacrament and other Rites and Ceremonies of
The Church printed by C Eyre & W Stretham, a miniature Book of Common Prayer and 2 miniature bibles
£30-50

394 Charles Drage, 1 volume "General of Fortune, The Story of  One ARM Sutton" first edition published 1963 by
Heinemann and with inscription to Mr & Mrs Douglas Johnson from Charles Drage 17 7 1968, complete with
dust jacket £20-30

395 3 First World War autograph albums with painted caricatures £50-75

396 A hardwood box inlaid with ivory 2"h x 6"w x 4"d together with 2 Turkoman style panels decorated warriors and
fruit pickers? 3"h x 2"w in Moorish style frames £20-40

397 3 circular glass inkwells with plated lids 2", 1" and 3 1/2" £15-25

398 An Arabic engraved brass trinket box with hinged lid 2"h x 4 1/2"w x 2 1/2"d £10-20

399 A Chairman Mao framed poster 21" x 30" £20-30

400 A James Dean Rebel Without a Cause poster, published and distributed by Portal Publications Ltd marked NO
73 Litho in USA 28" x 19 1/2" £30-60

401 A framed double sided jigsaw puzzle 20" x 28" £50-75

402 A half bottle of Jules Ducene & Cie 1919 vintage champagne, a half bottle of 1981 Chateau Claron, a bottle of
1991 Seigneurie de Gicon, a bottle of 1991 house red burgundy Bourgogne Grand Ordinaire, a bottle of Veuve
Achat and Vils champagne together with 2 bottles of sparkling wine £40-60

403 A wooden model dolls house of a timbered Tudor House with granary 41" £30-50

404 A 19th Century French paints box containing various paints, glass jars with hinged lid, marked Peintere et
Dessin £20-30

405 A WWI trench art shell case, the base marked 1915 decorated Royal Garrison Artillery and flags of the allies, a
Continental brass shell case dated 1917 with leaf decoration, an ashtray formed form the base of an 18lb shell
case dated 1916, an ashtray formed from a 40 mm anti-aircraft shell together with an embossed brass match
box stand £30-50

406 A Victorian shaped glove box covered in green velvet and with brass handle 14" together with 16 pairs of
ladies gloves £60-80

407 A Victorian black bead work bonnet, a white cotton bonnet, a lady's evening bag, a WWI embroidered doily
decorated the badge of the Queens Regt., 4 WWII silk embroidered handkerchiefs decorated badges of the
Royal Artillery, Fleet Air Arm and 2 Pioneer Corps £20-30
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408 A lady's Victorian black embroidered cape and bonnet, 2 black skirts and various fabrics, contained in a wicker
laundry box £30-50

409 A 1948 Royal Air Force Corporals tunic and trousers complete with berry, Great Coat and kit bag £20-30

410 A parchment suitcase by John Pound & Company of Oxford Street with chrome mounts and Union Castle label
8" x 26" x 17" £30-50

411 A TTR electric train set comprising 2 14 volt controllers, 3 carriages, 2 tenders, 5 wagons and 2 buffer stoppers
etc, boxed £30-50

412 A wood shafted and fabric Ferrari umbrella £30-50

413 A 19th Century circular copper kettle, a Jersey style copper milk canister 9", a rectangular copper planter with
brass paw feet 18" and a German Wall waisted embossed copper watering can with iron handle 13" £20-30

414 A 19th Century copper helmet shaped coal scuttle together with an Art Nouveau copper coal shovel £30-50

The shovel has an old repair to the scoop and the turned wooden handle is chipped

415 A silk and wool work panel marked Gibraltar Present, Allied Banners Flying High 17" x 17" contained in a
maple frame £10-20

416 A Victorian wrought iron adjustable oil lamp stand with copper reservoir converted to an electric standard lamp
£30-60

417 A copper and brass barrel shaped coal bin and lid 12" £20-30

418 A Regency copper tea urn raised on 4 hoof supports with triform base, bun feet, spigot patched and missing
17" £30-50

419 A Victorian copper twin handled preserving pan by W S Adams 16", a shaped copper caddy 4", a cylindrical
copper pot with iron handle 4" and 2 circular ashtrays £20-30

420 A Victorian rectangular walnut and brass mounted standish with pen recess and 2 glass inkwells £30-50

There are two small holes to the top and there is chip to one of the matching inkwells

421 A Chinese carved hardwood table lamp in the form of a dragon 19"h £30-40

There is an old break to the neck of the dragon, which has been repaired

422 A collection of various 1960's laboratory posters - 3 x biological systems (resp., circ., urin.,), 6 x diamond
themed, 3 x teeth, 3 x biological specimens, 1 x lymphatics, 3 x posters N.fission, n.fusion, periodic table, 9 x
industrial/manufacturing, 5 x power production themed, 5 x oat story and 5 x cereal story, 7 x Shell Oil series
1-8 (no.1 missing) and 4 x posters current and electricity, static electricity, magnetism and electromagnetism
£60-80

423 A stitch work sampler with alphabet, numbers and trees with birds 16" x 8", hole to centre and 1 other modern
sampler with alphabet, letters, vase of flowers 22" x 16 1/2" £10-20

424 An oak Orthodox Cross 98"h x 67"w £50-80

There is some old worm

425 5 Chinese hardwood stands £30-60

426 4 Swedish cloth backed maps £10-20

427 A reproduction Victorian style glass and brass hanging oil lamp £20-30

428 An Art Nouveau rectangular planished pewter inkwell incorporating a pen tray, the base marked J H G 8"
£15-25
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429 V J Wilmott "The Advanced Auxiliary Fireman" £20-30

430 An 1881 edition of the Evening News July 26th 1881 together with 2 facsimile editions of the Folkestone
Observer Rye Telegraph and Weekly Journal South Eastern Gazette £20-30

431 A 19th Century French metronome contained in a walnut case £30-50

432 A cast lead figure of a standing Cleopatra with hand mirror, raised on a cushion shaped base with cobras to
the side 31"h £150-200
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

476 Theo Hines.  Oil painting.  The Thames at Nuneham Courtney, signed 7 3/4" x 15 1/2" £100-200

477 20th Century oil painting, a maritime study of ships in choppy sea, unsigned, 19" x 25" £50-75

478 A Victorian oil painting, a naive winter scene with a lady walking across a bridge beside cottages and distant
trees, unsigned 11 1/2" x 23 1/2" £50-75

479 Early 20th Century oil painting. A Continental mountainous woodland path with a figure and goat and distant
mountains, signed, 21" x 17 1/2" £50-75

480 A B, oil painting on canvas, an early 20th Century landscape with pond in distance, farm buildings,
monogrammed 15 1/2 x 21 1/2" £50-80

481 R Percy, oil on canvas, an early 20th Century landscape view with pond, fields and distant farm buildings,
signed, 15 1/2" x 21 1/2" £50-100

482 20th Century oil painting on canvas, study of a Pierrot on a swing, monogrammed and dated, unframed 36" x
24" £50-75

483 19th Century pastel drawing.  A portrait study of a lady wearing a broad rimmed hat, unsigned 33" x 25"
£50-75

484 Cecil Aldin, a print, an extensive fox hunting scene, signed in pencil 15" x 25" £50-80

485 Edwardian watercolour, a river study with figures and a boat with distant hills, unsigned 10" x 21" £50-75

486 Terry Evans, watercolour, a rural study of farm buildings beside a river, signed 10" x 14" £50-75

487 Edwardian watercolour, a rural view with a farm worker sitting on a log with 2 cattle and distant hills, unsigned
6 3/4" x 13 3/4" £50-75

488 Edwardian watercolour, a study of a lady and 2 children in a country lane with geese, cottages and a distant
windmill, unsigned, 10" x 13" £50-75

489 Edwardian watercolour, a passageway leading to a moored boat, indistinctly signed 13 1/2" x 8 1/2" £50-75

490 20th Century pencil drawing, an interior scene, monogrammed 27" x 19" £50-100

491 A Victorian print, an allegorical Victorian street scene, indistinctly signed 24" x 17" £50-75

492 An Edwardian watercolour, a study of a street scene with a child looking into a shop window and figures in the
background, unsigned 12" x 19 1/2" £50-75

493 Kenneth Walch, oil, a pointillist style contemporary study "Population Problem in a Square World" unsigned,
label on verso, 24" x 24" £400-500

494 An Edwardian watercolour, study of a sunset at lakeside scene with distant hills, unsigned 18" x 14 1/2" £50-75

495 Robert Capstick, oil painting, an Australian forest scene with pond, signed 10 1/2" x 9" £50-75
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496 W & R Chambers, map of Russia in Europe with coloured highlights 11 1/2 x 9 1/2" £25-35

497 An early 19th Century oil painting.  An oval naive study of a young lady holding a basket on the steps of a
country house garden, unsigned, 14 1/2" x 11 1/2" £150-200

498 Hilary Bartholomew, oil painting, study of a doll beside a vase of flowers, monogrammed 7" x 7" £50-70

499 After F Dadd, mixed media, study of a seated 18th Century gentleman, unsigned  6" x 3 1/2" £100-150

500 Victorian watercolour, a study of 2 children sitting on a chaise longue, unsigned, framed in the oval in a gilt and
velvet inset with tied ribbon gilt frame, 6.25" x 5" £50-75

501 Cecil Aldin, a print, an extensive fox hunting study, signed in pencil "The Pytchley" 12 1/2" x 26 1/2" £50-100

502 Sarah Lees, acrylic on board, a study of a European lady in a stylised landscape, signed 20" x 15 1/2" £50-100

503 Alphonse Mucha, a set of 4 Art Nouveau style polychrome prints of ladies 35" x 11" £50-75

504 19th Century prints, 3 fashion plates decorated with sequins, England, Scotland and Wales 8" x 7" £50-80

505 20th Century oil painting on board, an atmospheric study of a hay cart with figures beneath and oak tree,
signed 13" x 11" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

506 An good 18th Century watercolour, an interior study of 3 ladies in gowns, in a period 18th Century Rococo oval
frame, unsigned, 13" x 9" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

507 Cecil Aldin prints, 3 interior scenes and a hunting scenes, framed as a set 14" x 24" £50-100

508 P H Jamin, oil painting, "L'Accordeoniste" a contemporary study of an accordion player, monogrammed,
unframed 39" 1/2" x 29" £750-950

509 P H Jamin, oil painting, "L'Accordeoniste" a contemporary study of an accordion player, monogrammed,
unframed 39 1/2" x 29" £750-950

510 W S Tomkin 1917, watercolour, a maritime study of boats at sea with a distant steamer, signed and dated 5" x
9" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

511 Early 20th Century prints, a set of 4 hunting scenes 10" x 13" £50-100

512 Milton Drinkwater, watercolour "Prince Charlie Monument Loch Shiel" signed 12" x 19" £50-100

513 E Noble, a map of Middlesex from the authorities 16" x 21" £50-100

514 Tretchikoff, prints, "The Lost Orchid" 20 1/2" x 18" £50-100

515 Tretchikoff, print, "Rearing Zebras" 39" x 29" £50-100

516 A 1920's watercolour, portrait miniature of a seated lady in a velvet frame 3" x 2" £30-40

517 Persian watercolour, an interior scene with 3 figures and distant sunset, unsigned 9" x 5" £50-75

518 20th Century watercolour, a miniature portrait study of an 18th Century lady in a fancy gilt frame, indistinctly
signed 6" x 4" £50-80

519 A 19th Century watercolour, a portrait miniature of a soldier, unsigned, 3" x 2" and 3 other miniatures £40-60
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520 19th Century watercolour, a portrait miniature of a gentleman, unsigned 5 1/2" x 5" £20-40

522 Japanese wood block, a 19th Century view of a lady and attendant with distant Mount Fuji, signed 15" x 11"
and 4 others £50-100

523 C Lewis '98, watercolour, an extensive 19th Century Continental lake side view with figures and distant
mountains, signed 9" x 21" £80-120

524 C Lewis '96, watercolour, an extensive 19th Century Continental lake side view with boats and ruins and
distant mountains 9" x 21" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

526 A pair of Edwardian Continental silver figures of Knights in armour, their articulated visors revealing carved
ivory faces, each holding a sword and shield on raised pierced bases 7 1/2"h, approx. 624 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £400-600

527 An engine turned silver card case with vacant cartouche on chain, Chester 1913, 82 grams £100-150

528 An unusual Victorian silver mounted leather belt, London 1878 ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

529 A Danish silver elliptical cigarette case, 122 grams £50-100

530 A silver sauce boat with S scroll handle on scroll feet, Sheffield 1921, 150 grams £50-80

531 A silver Grenadier Guard style spherical petrol cigarette lighter with ring handles and ball feet, London 1901,
176 grams ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

532 An Adam style demi-fluted dwarf candlestick with weighted base Birmingham 1910, 4" £30-40

533 A George III silver coffee pot with scroll spout and fruit wood handle with turned finial, London 1762, 668
grams ( photo centre pages ) £850-950

534 A Victorian silver gilt bright cut mug with S scroll handle, London 1870, 146 grams £220-280

535 A repousse white metal photograph frame with vacant cartouche 7" x 8 1/2" £70-100

536 2 silver twin handled trophy cups Birmingham 1933 190 grams and London 1948 120 grams £60-90

537 A pair of silver gilt shell shaped bon bon dishes on raised legs with Roman warrior masks and claw feet,
London 1927, 340 grams £400-500

538 A silver collared cut glass mallet decanter with tapered stopper, London 1956 £30-60

The stopper is glued

539 A Victorian silver mounted tusk watch holder, London 1881, 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

540 A silver spherical table lighter decorated with flames, London 1958 £120-160

541 A Victorian repousse silver sugar bowl with floral scrolls and swags and vacant cartouche London 1866, 192
grams £80-120

542 A silver pierced buckle with flowers and scrolls, London 1973, 58 grams £40-60

543 2 silver mounted glass match striker holders, Birmingham 1903 and London 1905 £100-150

544 A set of 6 Continental silver cup holders with floral decoration and scroll handles, 290 grams £50-100

545 A William & Mary octagonal silver snuff box with chased armorial and simple border, by John Wilkins, 54
grams £160-190

546 A silver card tray with floral and scroll rim and chased scroll decoration on shell feet, Sheffield 1909, 436
grams ( photo centre pages ) £140-180
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547 A silver mounted Limoges enamel box with mirrored interior £300-400

548 A Persian silver rose water bottle of pear shape with bird spout and floral base, 114 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

549 A lozenge shaped silver snuff box with later enamelled lid depicting a beaver, Birmingham 1908 £250-300

550 A set of 6 Georgian silver old English teaspoons with chased monogram 82 grams £100-150

551 An Art Deco silver cream jug with strap work decoration, London 1927, approx. 206 grams £50-75

552 A pair of silver plated berry spoons, a button hook and 2 spoons £15-20

553 A silver pusher, Birmingham 1934, a ditto spill vase, 4 silver spoons and a silver napkin ring, minor items
£30-40

554 A Georgian silver caddy spoon with simple bright cut decoration £65-85

555 A pair of silver plated dwarf candlesticks 4" £10-20

556 A set of 4 Victorian silver mustard spoons with shell handles, London 1835, 104 grams £60-80

557 A silver plated chatelaine clip with scroll and cherub decoration, 2 silver pencil holders £30-40

558 A pair of Georgian silver scissor, sugar nips of plain form £50-75

559 A set of 6 silver and bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield 1959 £15-20

560 A George III rounded rectangular silver box with bright cut decoration, Birmingham 1816, a shell mounted
silver box £40-80

561 A Continental silver hammer pattern photograph frame 3", 5 others £50-80

562 An Art Deco novelty cocktail stick holder in the form of a miniature cocktailer shaker, 5 1/2" £25-45

563 2 silver engine turned napkin rings, a silver mounted toilet jar, vesta and minor items £50-80

564 An Asprey engine turned silver vesta with patent sliding opening, Birmingham 1917, 48 ozs £70-100

565 A silver rectangular pin tray with cut border, London 1979, 100 grams £65-85

566 A silver mesh purse, 122 grams £45-65

567 4 silver plated spirit labels £10-20

568 A Victorian silver vesta, Birmingham 1890, 2 silver plated ditto £25-35

569 An Edwardian silver pin cushion in the shape of a shoe, a Continental baluster box £50-80

570 A pair of silver mounted glass table salts and 3 ditto spoons £20-30

571 A George III silver coaster with demi-fluted decoration and armorial crest £100-150
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572 A silver engine turned vesta, Chester 1912 and a silver heart shaped box £30-60

573 An early Georgian silver table spoon with chased monogram, 72 grams £50-75

574 A pair of silver clothes brushes and a plated cream jug £15-25

575 A Victorian silver ladle with fancy handle and chased monogram, London 1897, 298 grams £160-190

576 A set of 6 silver cased teaspoons, a Victorian silver table spoon and a Georgian silver dessert spoon, 178
grams £50-80

577 A pair of Georgian style silver plated grape scissors £20-30

578 A set of 6 cased silver plated mother of pearl dessert knives £20-40

579 An Edwardian silver plated mesh purse with cabouchon knops £30-60

580 A pair of silver plated cased serving spoons with shell bowls £10-20

581 4 silver backed brushes and minor plated items £30-60

582 A set of 12 Edwardian engraved silver plate dessert eaters with floral decoration and mother of pearl handles,
contained in a walnut canteen £50-100

583 A pair of silver plated coasters with gadrooned rims, a ditto chamber stick and 3 other items £30-50

584 A silver backed baby's hair brush and clothes brush London 1912 £20-40

585 A silver backed circular hand mirror £20-40

586 An Edwardian repousse silver mounted evening bag, Birmingham 1904 and minor items £30-60

587 A pair of Victorian silver nips, 2 others and a plated spoon £20-40

588 A silver plated tapered Art Deco style cocktail shaker £20-40

589 A repousse silver Reynolds Angels photograph frame, 1 other and a dish £20-40

590 3 Victorian and later silver toilet jars, and a clothes brush £30-50

591 A silver mounted nail buffer and minor silver items £30-60

592 A silver chased vesta, a plated ditto and an elephant brooch £30-60

593 2 silver mounted cut glass table salts, 2 ditto scent bottles £30-60

594 A Victorian silver plated baluster teapot with S scroll handle £20-40

595 A green flash glass sugar shaker with plated cover £10-15

596 A miniature silver mustard spoon with shell bowl and 2 others £5-15

597 An Edwardian silver plated mounted horse riding crop £30-50
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598 A silver backed dressing table mirror decorated with swags, scrolls and festoons, Birmingham 1915, a ditto
engine turned hairbrush £20-40

599 An Edwardian silver plated 4 bottle cruet in a wicker style container £20-40

600 An Edwardian 7 bar plated toast rack with beaded decoration and scroll feet, a 5 bar ditto £20-40

600a An Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion in the form of a pig 1.75" £100-150

600b An Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion in the form of an elephant 2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

600c An Edwardian novelty silver pin cushion in the form of an elephant 1 3/4" £100-150

600d An Edwardian silver plated half pint mug with lithopane base £20-40

600e A set of 9 Victorian silver and silver gilt apostle dessert spoons with spiral stems, Birmingham 1875, 162 grams
£60-100

600f A Chinese white metal plaque with symbols of the zodiac, a ditto with a family of shi shi and characters £20-30

600g An early 20th Century silver plated mounted biscuit barrel with acorn finial, the carved body with scrolling
acorns and engraved cartouche 6" together with a plated engraved cigarette case £30-60

600h A repousse silver easel frame mirror with bevelled plate enclosed by stylised flowers and vacant cartouche
London 1988 14 1/2" x 10 1/2" £150-200

600j 2 silver and mother of pearl fruit knives, Sheffield 1902 and Sheffield 1917, 2 others £20-40

600k 2 silver mounted toilet bottles, London 1891 and London 1894 together with an atomiser £20-40

600l A cased pair of George III silver gilt berry spoons with typical decoration, London 1820, 144 grams £100-150

600m A silver plated presentation teaset with inscription dated 1912 together with a related photograph and cutting
£50-75

600n A silver napkin ring and 3 silver spoons, approx. 46 grams £10-20

600p An oak canteen containing a quantity of plated Kings pattern cutlery £50-75

600q An Italian silver and enamel compact with fete gallant enamelled lid and mirrored gilded interior with scroll
decoration 2 3/4" £100-200

600r A Scottish Constitution Past First Principles apron, 2 collars £25-35

601 An Art Deco silver plated bachelor's tea set with hammer pattern decoration and ebony mounts £20-40

602 An ebony walking cane with a Chinese silver handle decorated with bamboo and 4 character marks £100-150

603 An Edwardian silver plated chased teapot with ivory knop, minor plated items £40-60

604 An Edwardian silver plated chased 4 piece tea set and minor items £30-60

605 A cased modern repousse silver 4 piece brush set £30-60

606 An Edwardian silver plated crumb tray with horn handle, 1 other, a pair of cased salts and spoons £15-25
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607 A pair of silver plated octagonal trays 16", a circular ditto and an hors d'oeuvres set £15-20

608 A silver plated 4 piece tea set and minor plated items £30-60

609 A cased canteen of silver plated fish eaters for six £10-20

610 A Victorian rosewood toilet box containing silver plated mounted glass jars £30-60

611 A contemporary silver plated 2 bottle wine cooler with twin handles £80-120

612 A pair of contemporary 2 handled silver plated champagne coolers £90-120

613 A silver plated articulated student's desk lamp with stepped base £120-160

614 A pair of  silver plated mounted Corinthian column table lamps with marble effect stems £200-300

615 A silver 4 piece condiment set with blue glass liners and 2 spoons, Sheffield 1973, 128 grams £60-80

616 A silver salver with stylised scroll legs, Sheffield 1936, 248 grams, 9" £100-150

617 A pair of modern dwarf silver candlesticks 4" £40-60

618 A pair of Continental silver weighted candlesticks with wide splayed bases 6" £50-80

619 A silver plated entree set with gadrooned decoration £20-40

620 A 19th Century Continental silver chalice with knopped finial and splayed base with beaded decoration and
applied cross, 468 grams, 9" £80-120

621 A silver napkin ring approx. 14 grams and a plated chased cigarette box £25-30

622 A mid Victorian repousse silver presentation cup decorated with cattle in an extensive landscape with
presentation inscription "For The Best Bull, Cow and Progeny, The County of Brecon in the Year 1839, The
Gift of John Parry De Winton Esq, of Maes Derwen" London 1839, 214 grams 6" ( photo centre pages )
£150-250

623 3 cased sets of 6 silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1929, 120 grams £80-120

624 A Bank of England commemorative silver dish 1994, minor items, approx. 130 grams £50-80

625 2 cased sets and a quantity of silver plated items £30-60

626 A 14ct white gold blue Topaz heart shaped ring, the centre stone approx. 6.75ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds on an open diamond set shank, approx 0.5ct, size M £400-500

627 A gold single stone diamond ring with diamond shoulders, approx 0.65ct, size R 1/2 £50-100

628 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring set with tapered baguettes and brilliant cut stones, size L 1/2 £200-300

629 3 diamond set rings, size K, L 1/2 and L 1/2 £80-120

630 A white gold diamond full eternity ring set 24 brilliant stones, approx 1.2ct, size K 1/2 £700-800
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631 A 9ct gold wedding band, a peridot and diamond gem set ring and a 3 stone diamond ring, size T, M and O
£100-150

632 A pair of modern Chinese jade and gold mounted hoop earrings £800-900

633 A pair of 18ct circular disk earrings, approx 4 grams £100-150

634 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, the claw set stones approx 1.15ct, size M 1/2 £950-1100

635 An 18ct yellow gold and brushed steel contemporary bracelet set with treated yellow diamonds, each approx.
0.4ct £150-200

636 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.75ct, size M £850-950

637 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster floral ring, approx. 1.5ct, size M ( photo centre pages ) £850-1000

638 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 0.45ct, size S 1/2 £100-150

639 A pink Topaz and white sapphire silver dress ring, size K 1/2 £35-45

640 An 18ct white gold fancy diamond ring set with baguette and brilliant cut stones, size N £150-200

641 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs with screw backs, approx. 0.9ct £600-700

642 A 15ct gold seed pearl tie pin in a Cartier box £50-100

643 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the 6 sapphires approx. 1/2ct surrounded by 6 brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 1/2ct, size Q £80-120

644 2 9ct gold necklaces, 2 gold mounted seals and a mourning brooch (chains 10 grams) £80-120

645 A 3 strand cultured pearl bracelet, the white gold clasp set with a cabouchon cut sapphire surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds and sapphires £200-400

646 A gold amethyst and gem set bar brooch £50-75

647 A 12 strand cultured pearl necklace, the 9ct clasp with hardstone and sapphire mounts £100-150

648 A black cultured pearl necklace 17" £20-30

649 An antique gold diamond cluster ring, lacking centre stone, size Q 1/2 £50-100

650 An octagonal cut orange citrine stone, approx 32ct £10-20

651 A 19th Century gilt seal, set with a carved intaglio armorial £30-60

652 A strand of cultured pearls with silver clasp 20 1/4" £20-40

653 A 9ct gold gentlemans signet ring, approx 4 grams, size P 1/2, a string of imitation pearls £20-40

654 A silver Albert watch chain approx. 44 grams £20-40

655 An 18ct diamond and sapphire cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.25ct surrounded by 28 brilliant cut
diamonds, size P £180-220
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656 A silver Albert watch chain with T bar, 50 grams £25-45

657 A 14ct white gold channel set 9 stone diamond ring, size N, approx 3/4ct together with EGL certificate
£400-500

658 An 18ct gold gem set cross pendant £50-80

659 An 18ct yellow gold channel set, baguette cut, 20 stone diamond ring, approx 1/2ct  size N £300-400

660 An 18ct white gold brilliant baguette and princess cut diamond ring, approx 1ct size L £400-500

661 An 18ct white gold baguette set diamond ring, approx 1ct size O £500-700

662 A pair of diamond ear studs in 14ct white gold claw settings, each approx. 0.5ct £900-1100

663 An Edwardian 9ct gold bracelet, a ditto padlock, a gentleman's wristwatch and minor items, 14 grams £80-120

664 3 white metal bracelets £30-40

665 A contemporary silver and glass bead necklace, a charm bracelet and a quantity of charms £20-40

666 2 childs silver bracelets, a ditto rattle and teether £20-40

667 A Victorian gilt metal and enamelled memorial brooch, ditto swivel brooch £25-45

668 2 carved ivory brooches and a silver ditto £20-30

669 A Continental silver mounted cheroot holder and repousse drop brooch with cabouchon mounts £30-50

670 A Victorian trinket box containing minor costume jewellery £20-25

671 10 silver gem set rings £30-60

672 A set of carved Chinese bone beads, a similar string £10-20

673 A quantity of minor silver and other jewellery £25-35

674 A string of 2 colour imitation pearls £80-100

675 A pair of 14ct gold cultured pearl ear studs £40-60

675a A white gold, aquamarine and diamond open pendant, the centre stone approx 1.5ct, on an 18ct white gold
chain £600-800

675b A yellow gold open pendant set with a triangular cut diamond, approx 2ct, surrounded by 19 princess cut
diamonds on an 18ct gold chain £2300-2600

675c A white gold diamond open pendant, set with a pear cut canary centre stone approx. 1.2ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds on an 18ct white gold chain (possibly colour enhanced) £2200-2500

675d An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval cut emerald approx. 6.5ct surrounded by
2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.05ct, size Q 1/2 £1500-1700

675e An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the emerald cut centre stone approx. 4.61ct surrounded
by 22 brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 1.05ct, size P £1100-1300
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675f An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond pear shaped ring, the centre stone approx 2.8ct surrounded by 22
brilliant cut diamonds, approx. .75ct, size Q £1400-1800

675g A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond triple cluster ring, size O 1/2" £200-250

675h A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond fancy ring with a pear cut emerald surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds £225-275

675j A 14ct white gold fancy diamond cross-over ring, the centre stone approx 0.3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size Q £320-380

675k A 14ct fancy diamond ring set with princess and brilliant cut stones, size M 1/2 £225-275

675l A 14ct diamond floral open cluster ring, size M £400-500

675m A white gold brilliant cut diamond and princess cut ruby full eternity ring, size M £800-900

675n A white gold mine cut single stone diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.0ct with diamond shoulders, size K
1/2 together with an EDR certificate £1800-2200

This ring has a poor quality mount which needs attention. The rub over setting is wearing away.

676 A quantity of amber beads £50-100

677 A quantity of minor silver costume jewellery £20-40

678 A quantity of earrings and studs £30-50

679 A necklace and a quantity of charms £30-40

680 A silver buckle and a quantity of silver jewellery £30-40

681 A pierced silver plated chatelaine clip, an aide memoir and minor items £30-60

682 A silver plated sovereign half sovereign case, minor jewellery £30-40

683 A Continental silver and amber heart shaped brooch, minor silver jewellery £25-35

684 A faceted glass bead necklace and minor jewellery £15-20

685 A quantity of bead necklaces etc £10-20

686 An Edwardian 15ct gold gate link bracelet with heart shaped padlock, approx. 16 grams £200-300

687 A 9ct gold flat link gate link bracelet with heart shaped padlock, 20 grams £250-300

688 A 9ct gold Albert with a ditto 2 colour gold seal, approx 26 grams £200-300

689 A 15ct gold and enamelled Masonic jewel, Borough of Greenwich no.2332, gross 28 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £300-400

690 An 18ct gold gypsy diamond set ring, size R 1/2, 8 grams £200-300

691 An 18ct gold 3 stone diamond ring, size Q £200-300
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692 An 18ct gold single stone paste ring, size M £80-120

693 A large quantity of costume jewellery £40-60

694 A Victorian swivel portrait brooch and minor costume jewellery £15-20

695 A Victorian parquetry work box containing a quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

696 A large quantity of costume jewellery £30-60

697 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

698 A 1930's oval silver and yellow guilloche enamel table timepiece, Birmingham 1938 £50-100

699 A gentleman's stylish 9ct gold wristwatch and a lady's ditto £50-100

700 A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch and a gilt ditto £25-35

701 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by 22 brilliant
cut diamonds, size M ( photo centre pages ) £800-1100

702 A gentleman's 1960's Mannis steel calendar wristwatch, 1 other and a stop watch £20-30

703 A lady's 9ct gold Rotary wristwatch £30-60

704 A gentleman's 14ct gold champagne dial pocket watch (f), a silver ditto and a gilt chain £50-75

The gold watch is lacking its glass, the dial is scratched and the hands are broken.

705 A pair of 9ct gold ear studs, a gilt hunter pocket watch and a pendant £20-40

706 A modern gilt half hunter pocket watch and chain £30-40

707 4 ladies wristwatches £10-20

708 A silver pocket watch with seconds and 6 o'clock, a ditto fob watch, 2 other watches and a silver half hunter
watch case £70-100

709 2 ladies silver fob watches with enamelled dials, a wristwatch and a stop watch £50-75

710 A 1970's Timex steel cased wristwatch and a pocket watch £10-20

710a A plated kitten 1 1/4" together with a plated emu, a ditto squirrel and cat £10-20

711 2 silver pocket watches with seconds and 6 o'clock £50-100

712 A gentleman's 9ct gold Smiths Deluxe wristwatch on a leather strap £50-100

713 2 silver pocket watches with seconds and 6 o'clock £50-100

714 A gentleman's 9ct gold Tudor wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and presentation inscription ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

715 2 silver pocket watches with seconds and 6 o'clock £50-100
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716 A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch with enamelled dial and red 12 £50-100

717 2 silver pocket watches with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-100

718 A gentleman's small 14ct bark finished Longines wristwatch on a green leather strap ( photo centre pages )
£150-250

719 A lady's Edwardian 14ct gold fob watch with floral enamelled back £50-100

720 A lady's 14ct gold wristwatch on a plated strap with cabouchon winder £30-60

720a Georg Jensen, an 18ct gold stylised floral brooch no.1227 designed by Gundorph Albertus, 6 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

720b Georg Jensen, a sterling silver open brooch with a stylised kneeling deer no. 256 designed by Arno Malinowski
in 1937 ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

720c Georg Jensen, a sterling silver open scroll brooch with stylised flowers no.236  Designed by Georg Jensen
Post 1945. ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

720d Georg Jensen, a sterling silver 7 plaque brooch decorated with stylised doves and cabouchon cut moonstones
no.24 £200-400

720e A 9ct gold 3 strand rope twist bracelet with floral clasp, 50 grams £300-400

720f An 18ct gold mesh bracelet with chased decoration, 54 grams £700-900

720g A 9ct gold charm bracelet consisting of an 1887 half sovereign, an 1887 sovereign, a 19th Century gilt intaglio
seal and a rope twist seal ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

720h A scent bottle corkscrew in a 9ct gold case £30-60

720j A 9ct gold articulated snake necklace with ruby set eyes, 32 grams £200-400

720k A 9ct gold articulated snake bracelet with ruby set eyes £150-250

720l A 9ct gold open graduated necklace, 18 grams £120-160

720m A 9ct gold rope twist muff chain, 40 grams £260-320

720n A 1793 spade guinea in a 9ct gold pendant mount £200-300

720p An 18ct 3 colour yellow gold smooth link necklace, 86 grams £1100-1300

720q A 9ct gold engine turned cigar piercer £140-180

720r A lady's 18ct gold Omega Deville wristwatch with mechanical movement and mesh strap, approx. 57 grams (
photo centre pages ) £700-900

720s A 1970's silver articulated necklace, 1 other, a silver brooch and a gilt chain £30-60

720t A 9ct gold 2 colour bar brooch in the form of an owl sitting on a branch, a ditto tie pin £80-120

720u An 18ct white gold yellow sapphire and diamond ring, the centre rectangular cut stone approx 3.5ct
surrounded by 12 brilliant cut diamonds. size 0 1/2 £1600-1900
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720v An 18ct white gold Art Deco style 5 stone brilliant cut diamond ring, size L £450-500

720x An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.8ct size O £1400-1600

4 of the mount tips on this ring need re-pointing. The stones are well matched.

720y A yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring, approx 1.45ct, size N £900-1100

720z An 18ct white gold diamond set "Tennis" bracelet, approx. 5 ct £3200-3600

721 A gentleman's 9ct gold Smiths Deluxe wristwatch with engraved inscription, 6 grams £50-100

722 A lady's Edwardian silver fob watch with enamelled dial and key £30-60

723 An 18ct white gold heart shaped sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2ct surrounded by 19
brilliant cut diamonds, size L 1/2 £300-350

724 An 18ct yellow gold high mount ring set with diamonds, emeralds, tigers eye, moonstone etc, size P 1/2
£100-150

725 A 19th Century high carat gold memorial buckle ring, size Q 1/2, dated 1875 £80-120

726 An 18ct white gold sapphire rub-over set ring, the oval stone approx. 0.5ct, 12 grams, size R 1/2 £200-250

727 A 9ct gold amethyst and diamond set open bangle, gross 8.6grams gross £100-150

728 A quantity of gentleman's wristwatches £20-30

729 Minor modern wristwatches and pocket watches £20-40

730 A quantity of wristwatches £10-20

731 A quantity of modern wristwatches £10-20

732 An Edwardian cased pipe with amberoid mouth piece £10-20

733 An 18th Century circular enamel patch box with a lady before a country house, mirrored interior, 1" (f) £40-60

This box has a hole either side of the top of the lid and numerous cracks running throughout. There is some
enamel loss in the house on the left hand side. The silvering on the mirror (underside of the lid) is going. There
are some cracks running down the inside of the box and some scratches to the base.

734 A 19th Century Battersea enamel patch box with religious scene 1" £100-150

735 2 oval Halcyon Days enamel patch boxes with hunting and pheasant lids 2" £20-40

736 An 18th Century Continental and silver mounted enamel rectangular snuff box with polka dot decoration 2", an
oval ditto and 2 others without lids, a table salt and a modern Halcyon days box £30-60

The rectangular snuff box is chipped, cracked and worn as is the oval box, the smaller boxes are chipped and
have no lids, the table salt has chipped enamel and a damaged foot

737 A modern bone rectangular snuff box decorated with a ship 2" £30-50

738 A modern bone rectangular box decorated with a Japanese erotic scene 3 1/2" £40-60

739 A modern bone rectangular snuff box decorated with a maritime scene £50-70
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740 A modern bone rectangular box decorated a horse and trap 4 1/2" £60-80

741 A modern carved tape dispenser in the form of an owl, 2 1/2" £60-70

742 A modern carved bone tape dispenser in the form of a Bulldog 2 1/4" £60-70

743 A modern carved bone tape dispenser in the form of a horse 2" £60-70

744 A 19th Century table salt in the form of 2 inverted mother of pearl shells £10-20

745 A carved composition floral bangle and minor items £20-30

746 A carved nephrite figure of seated Hotei 4 1/2" £30-60

There are chips to the base

747 An Antique carved ivory figure of a standing elephant 4" and a bone ditto £20-40

748 A carved ivory Cantonese cylindrical needle case 6" £50-80

749 A carved soapstone figure of a dragon chasing a flaming pearl 5" £15-20

750 A carved Cantonese ivory cylindrical box decorated with dragons and scrolls 3 1/2" £50-100

751 3 carved amber seals with shi shi tops 2", 1 1/2" and 1 1/4" £300-350

753 A carved jade figure of a standing lion 4" £50-100

754 A 19th Century style carved jade 2 piece buckle decorated with stylised Shi Shi 4 1/2" £300-350

755 A carved jade pendant in the form of a stylised dragon 2" £30-50

756 A pink jade bangle 3" £80-100

757 A carved soapstone desk seal in the form of a seated shi shi with 4 character mark 6" £20-30

758 2 Chinese interior painted scent bottles with family portraits and characters 3 1/2" £30-60

759 A family of 6 Antique carved ivory elephants £50-100

760 A gilt metal mounted shell purse and minor collectors items £10-20

761 2 contemporary carved wooden Netsuke and minor decorative Oriental items £20-40

762 A German carved wood plated mounted pipe, 1 other and a minor items £20-40

763 A Japanese carved ivory figure of a performing monkey and 2 other items £40-60

765 Curios including a Continental silver spoon £15-20

766 A 1920's orange marbled Conway fountain pen no.477, a ditto propelling pencil no.3 £20-30

767 A Swan blue marble fountain pen, a Burnham B48 black marbled fountain pen, a grey Waterman W5 ditto, 1
other and 3 pencils £30-40
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768 A quantity of Victorian and later hat pins £40-60

769 A 1930's cased desk set comprising a marble effect Bakelite paperknife, pen holder, pencil and desk seal, a
Sheaffer fountain pen and a soft metal figure of a dog £25-45

770 A Bakelite snuff box and minor items £10-20

771 An Edwardian walking cane with horn handle and plated collar and 1 other £20-30

772 A Dunhill silver plated bark finished cigarette lighter, a table ditto and 5 cigar holders £15-25

773 A 19th Century walking cane, the horn handle carved in the shape of a hounds head £20-40

774 World War One, pair of medals to 15948 Pte. A.J. Adam. E.Surr.R with original posting box £40-80

775 A trio of medals to 15297 H.A. Bandy A.B.R.N. HMS Goliath British War medal, Victory medal and Naval Long
Service and Good Conduct £70-100

776 A Territorial Efficiency medal with clasp to 22486123 Sgt. C.A.W. Muffett. RAOC. 2 British Forces Germany
medals, 4 miniature medals etc £40-60

777 World War One pair of medals to 16030 Pte. A.C.E. Wormwell. N.Z.E.F.Z. £100-150

778 A half sovereign 1899 £80-120

779 A half sovereign 1911 £80-120

780 A Queen Victoria Jubilee commemorative medal in bronze, a defence medal £30-60

781 A cased City of Birmingham Symphony Orchestra bronze medallion, a George III half crown £15-20

782 A quantity of WWII and later brass buttons £10-20

783 An unopened bank bag containing five pounds worth of 1d's £15-25

784 2 Commonwealth of the Bahamas 1978 silver medallions, a quantity of others, approx. 545 grams £100-150

785 A quantity of pre-decimal and other mainly UK coins £5-10

786 A 19th Century Earthenware pot containing a large quantity of rusted Chinese coins and a ditto ceramic jar
containing a large quantity of Chinese coins - loose £500-600

787 A loose leaf album containing a quantity of pre-decimal and other coins including pre-1947 £40-60

788 3 silver commemorative ingots, minor pre-1947 coinage, approx. 888 grams £100-200

789 A quantity of commemorative coins £10-20

790 A collection of modern commemorative coins and crowns £20-30

791 A gold 1996 £25 commemorative European Football coin, 8 grams £100-150

792 A collection of commemorative crowns, mainly cupro-nickel £10-20
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793 Share certificates including dividend coupons £5-10

794 A collection of modern collectors enamelled pins £10-20

795 Family medals, a World War One pair to 210669 SPR. W.J. Jordan. R.E. together with a World War Two
posting box to K. W. Jordan enclosing a British War medal and Defence medal and a Police Long Service
Good Conduct medal to Const. William J. Jordan £80-120
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

801 Robert Watts of Christchurch.  An 18th Century 30 hour longcase, the 12" square painted dial with floral
spandrels, minute indicator and calendar aperture, contained in an associated oak case 73"h x 8 1/2"d x 17"w
£70-120

802 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black
marble architectural case £30-50

There is some cracking to the dial

803 A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid rosewood balloon shaped
case £130-180

804 A Smiths Jaeger electric mystery clock with 7 1/2" circular glass gilt dial in a gilt metal frame £120-150

805 A Smiths lantern clock with Roman numerals 7" £25-35

806 Elliott.   An Art Deco mantel timepiece with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut case
£30-60

807 Hry Marc, a 19th Century French 8 day dead beat timepiece with paper dial contained in an ebonised case
£30-50

The ebonised case is lifting in places

808 A stylish Art Deco glass and gilt metal timepiece 14" ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

809 Seth Thomas, a 30 hour American striking shelf clock with painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a
simulated rosewood case enclosed by glazed panelled door, decorated a snowy scene £30-60

810 HAC, an Edwardian German striking mantel clock with square gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Arabic
numerals, contained in a carved walnut case (missing some moulding) £20-30

811 Japy Freres, a French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a black marble case, the dial with
gilt Roman numerals, raised on bun feet and with brass finial to the top £40-60

The finial and side handles are probably replacements

812 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak wheel case £30-60

813 A 19th Century French timepiece contained in a gilt painted spelter case with a figure of lady representing The
Harvest, raised on an alabaster base ( photo centre pages ) £75-100

There are some chips to the alabaster

814 Elliott, an 8 day timepiece retailed by Garrards contained in a marble case £40-80

815 A reproduction carved bone pocket sundial in the form of a Globe 1" £25-30

816 Saint Blaise, an 8 day timepiece with silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal case
£30-60

817 An Edwardian mahogany and barber pole inlaid striking mantel clock, having an enamelled dial with Roman
Numerals, 13.5"h x 9.5"w x 5.5"d £60-90

There are two small sections of brass missing to the right hand winding hole

818 Charles Frodsham, an 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, the dial marked 19103
5" £75-125
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819 A 19th Century 8 day carriage clock with gilt dial, silver chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case £50-75

3 of the glass panels have been replaced with perspex and the platform is sticking

820 A French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt case £40-60

The dial is cracked and has a chip to the top right hand corner

821 A pair of Edwardian cased opera glasses £15-25
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Rugs and Carpets

826 A red ground Tribal Gazak rug 38" x 47" £50-75

827 A red ground Afghan rug with 2 stylised octagons to the centre within multi-row borders 54" x 32 1/2" £20-30

828 A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59 1/2" x 63 £80-120

829 A brown ground Persian Belouche with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre 65" x 33" £40-60

830 A pair of light tan ground Bokhara rugs with 3 octagons to the centre 53" x 32" £20-40

831 A Persian blue ground rug with red central medallion within a 3 row border 66" x  42" £5-10

832 A green ground contemporary Bokhara carpet with stylised octagons to the centre, some wear 58" x 47" £5-10

833 A contemporary Caucasian style flat ground rug with tree of life motif 106" x 72" £10-20

834 A blue ground Belgian cotton Tabriz style carpet 107" x 80" £100-150

835 A pair of white ground Persian slip rugs with floral decoration 25" x 12" £5-10

836 A rose ground Caucasian style Belgian cotton rug 109" x 79" £100-150

837 A white ground Caucasian style Belgian cotton carpet with 3 diamonds to the centre 89" x 63" £90-120

838 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 73" x 48" £30-50

839 A blue ground Persian prayer rug 40" x 23" £20-30

840 A Caucasian style prayer rug with stylised Tree of Life 51" x 34" £30-50

841 A square blue and red Persian rug 25" x 17", some wear together with a Caucasian style prayer rug 28" x 18"
£20-30

842 A Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 104" x 23" £60-80

843 A red and blue tribal Gazak rug 54" x 46" £50-75

844 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 100" x 24" £60-90

845 A red ground Persian Balochi rug with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre 58" x 33" £50-75

846 A Ghazni wool Chobi rug formed of squares 23" x 16 1/2" £30-40

847 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 6 diamonds to the centre 102" x 25" £60-90

848 A green ground Bokhara carpet with 200 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 144" x 111" £80-120

There is some light wear to the edges
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

851 A Victorian oval inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 27"h x 23"w x 18" £50-100

There are slight scuffs to the top edge and legs and there is a section of inlay missing to one of the feet

852 A Regency rosewood chiffonier with white veined marble top fitted a secret drawer above a pair of cupboards
enclosed by an arch panelled door, with scrolls to the side and raised on a platform base 35 1/2"h x 42 1/2"w x
15"d £280-350

There is a section of beading missing to the right hand door and a small hole above the scroll to the right hand
front edge

853 A George III mahogany tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 29"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d £220-280

There is an old break and repair to the leg

854 A 19th Century rectangular rosewood and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid and fitted interior 6 1/2"h
x 19 1/2"w x 10"d £70-100

855 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs, the seats of serpentine outline, on square
tapering supports with H framed stretcher £40-60

856 A Gillows style mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and reeded supports, brass caps
and castors 28" 1/2"h x 19" when closed x 41 1/2" when open x 36"l ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is an old 3" repair where timber has been let in to one of the flaps and slight dent to one of the flaps

857 A Victorian walnut table top cabinet with moulded cornice the shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door the
base fitted 2 drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 25"w x 12"d £50-100

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the front left hand of the cornice, a section of veneer missing to the
left hand edge of the door, a small section above the drawer, there is a dent to the moulding and a 1/2" section
of veneer missing to the back left hand edge

858 A Victorian mahogany breakfront sideboard of serpentine outline, the base fitted a cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors 36"h x 65 1/2"w x 20"d £120-160

This sideboard may originally have had a mirrored back, there are some veneers missing to the base and the
left hand pedestal is missing an escutcheon

859 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base with old
repair to the base, 27 1/2"h x 32" diam. £120-180

860 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 division Canterbury raised on turned supports, the base fitted a drawer
20"h x 24"w x 18"d £150-200

861 A Victorian arched Coromandel trinket box with hinged lid 6"h x 9"w x 5"d £50-80

There is are 2 splits and a split to the bottom

862 A carved oak open bookcase fitted adjustable shelves 48"h x 35 1/2"w x 13" 1/2d £150-200

863 A bevelled plate Chippendale style mirror contained in a mahogany frame 37 1/2"h x 26" £40-60

864 A 20th Century hardwood sideboard with iron drop handles, fitted 6 long drawers, raised on a platform base
35"h x 62"w x 22 1/2"w £60-90

865 A Chinese 1930's carved camphor wardrobe fitted a cupboard enclosed by a bevelled plate mirrored door
flanked by a pair of cupboards with fitted interior 72"h x 48"w x 21"d £100-150

The mirrored door does not close and there are some light scratchings to the wardrobe

866 A 17th/18th Century style oak bureau, the fall front enclosing a well fitted interior above 1 long and 2 short
drawers, raised on turned and block supports 38 1/2"h x 30"w x 18"d £60-90
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867 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany open bookcase with blind fret work frieze, fitted adjustable
shelves, raised on cabriole, ball and claw supports 46"h x 75"w x 13 1/2"d £150-200

There is a visible join to the top

868 A Victorian oval inlaid figured walnut Loo table, raised on 4 turned columns and splayed legs 28"h x 47"w x
34"d £150-200

The veneer is bubbling to the top in places

869 An Edwardian elm tub back office swivel chair raised on cabriole supports £200-300

There is in old section of timber let into the back

870 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers, the top drawer is fitted and with brass swan neck
drop handles, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 42 1/2"w x 24"d £300-400

There is 4" section of timber missing to the right hand front bracket foot and 3" of veneer, 2" of veneer also
missing to back right hand leg and a 1" section of veneer missing to front right hand edge

871 A Victorian square plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative plaster and carved gilt frame 60"h x 57"w
£150-200

872 A carved oak bookcase on stand, the upper section with moulded and carved cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on spiral turned and bun feet
69"h x 36"w x 15"d £100-150

873 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back, the base fitted a cupboard with scrolls to the side
63"h x 45"w x 17"d £120-180

874 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 36"h x
36"w x 21"d £160-200

There is 1" of timber missing to the back right hand side and there is cock bead missing to drawers, there is an
escutcheon missing to the bottom drawer and there is a crack to the left bracket foot

875 A 1930's carved oak dining suite comprising a rectangular oak draw leaf dining table raised on cup and cover
supports with X framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 51"l x 89"l when fully extended x 39 1/2"w together with a set of 6
carved oak slat back dining chairs with woven rush seats, carved vineous decoration throughout £300-400

876 A carved Chinese hardwood standard lamp in the form of a dragon with pearl, raised on a circular base 76"h
£40-60

877 A 1920's Queen Anne style walnut drop flap bedside table fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports
29"h x 16"w x 12"d, when opened x 27 1/2"w £120-180

878 A Chesterfield style armchair upholstered in red leather £100-150

879 A Victorian rectangular mahogany and brass banded vanity box with fitted interior 5"h x 11 1/2"w x 8"d £50-80

There is a 5 1/2" crack to the back left hand corner

880 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard with raised superstructure to the back, fitted 3 cupboards and 2
drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on 6 square tapering supports ending in spade feet 44"h x 66"w
x 19"d £100-150

There is a slight split to the top and requires re-polishing

881 A rectangular Georgian plate toilet mirror contained in a crossbanded and inlaid mahogany swing frame, the
base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 24"h x 23"w x 9"d £30-60

882 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapered supports ending in
brass caps and castors 27"h x 23"w when closed, by 46"w when open x 39"d £70-100

One capping is loose
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883 A Victorian mahogany swivel office chair, raised on 4 splayed supports £50-80

884 A Chinese circular carved hardwood 2 tier jardiniere stand on cabriole supports 50"h x 10" diam. £30-50

885 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of drawers with crossbanded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers
with tore handles and brass escutcheons, raised on bracket feet 41"h x 40"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

There are light ring marks to the top right hand side

886 An Edwardian walnut double bookcase fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 42"h x 72"w x 14"d £150-200

There is a light 6" scratch to the top

887 A George III mahogany bureau with well fitted interior, the fall front above 4 long drawers with tore handles,
raised on bracket feet 41 1/2"h x 36"w x 20"d £70-120

There is a 7" section of timber missing to the back right and there are chips to feet

888 A Regency rectangular plate chimney mirror, the frieze decorated a building with lake and figures, having
columns to the side, 21"h x 14"w £40-60

There is a 3" section of beading missing to the right hand side and some of the gilding is missing

889 A Victorian carved ebonised oak sideboard fitted 2 long drawers above 1 long short drawer with recess,
flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on turned supports 33"h x 59"w x 23"d £50-75

This would previously have had a top and there are 4 holes which would have supported the superstructure. 
Some of the ebonising is missing in places

890 A mahogany 28 drawer tabletop microscope slide chest enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a moulded
base, 15"h x 16"w x 13"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 2" section of timber missing to the top left hand edge

891 A set of 6 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats,
raised on square supports, with H framed stretcher £500-800

892 A Victorian light oak D shaped bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section enclosed by
panelled doors, the base fitted 3 cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 88"h x 71"w x 20"d £400-500

There are some cracks to the cornice, a crack by pin door and there is a 1" section of timber missing to the
bottom right hand corner of the centre door

893 An 18th Century oak dresser base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 4 long drawers with replacement ring drop
handles, with a pot board, raised on turned and block supports 36" h x 65" w x 16 1/2"d £600-800

There is 9 1/2" wedge shaped section of timber let in to the right hand back, there is a split right along the
back, a 2" timber of section missing to the back and a 4" section of timber missing to the back left hand leg.
The drawer linings are pine.

894 A Victorian oak Arts & Crafts dining table on square chamfered supports 29 1/2"h x 60"w x 30"d £200-300

895 A Victorian figured walnut and ebonised pier cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by an arched panelled door,
raised on a platform base 39"h x 24 2/1"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

896 A 1930's Queen Anne style circular figured walnut occasional table with pie crust decoration, raised on pillar
supports 17"h x 39 1/2"diam. £80-120

897 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers 38"h x 40"w x 22"d £70-100

There is a 5 1/2" section of cock beading missing to the bottom of the second drawer and damage to the
handle, the third drawer is missing a 2" section of veneer,the base is missing a 3" section of veneer and there
are no bracket feet
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898 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut dome shaped trinket box, fitted a tray, 5"h x 9"w x 5"d £20-40

899 A George III mahogany rectangular triple flip over tea/games table, fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports
29"h x 32"w x 16"d £550-650

There is 1 1/2" section of timber missing to the back right hand corner and a 1 1/2" section of timber is missing
to the back left hand corner

900 A set of 6 oak dining chairs with woven rush seats and backs, raised on turned and block supports £80-120

901 A pine dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice above 2 shelves, the base fitted 3 short drawers above
cupboard, flanked by recesses, raised on turned and block supports 74"h x 52"w x 17"d £150-200

There are 18 holes to the shelves where the cup hooks were formerly in place

902 A William IV rectangular mahogany side table raised on pierced lyre shaped supports and scroll feet, with
turned and plain stretcher, 29"h x 14"w x 22"d £150-200

There is an old repair to both sides of the lyre support

903 A circular Victorian mahogany snap top wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 28 1/2"h x 23
1/2" diam. £50-75

There are ring marks to the top

904 A Victorian rectangular brass banded mahogany writing slope with hinged lid 4 1/2"h x 14"w x 9 1/2"d £20-30

The lid does not close properly, there is a 1" section of timber missing to the front and the interior has had a
Philips screw placed in it

905 A set of 6 Georgian mahogany and bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and X framed stretchers,
raised on turned and reeded supports £230-280

3 of the scrolls have old repairs and 1 of the stretchers has been re-enforced with an iron plate

907 A rectangular Indian hardwood and studded dining table formed from 4 planks, raised on 4 gun barrel turned
supports 31"h x 72"l x 46"w £100-200

The second plank has a 5" x 1 1/2" section of timber let in

908 A military style kneehole desk with inset green leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers with
brass drop handles to the side 30"h x 47 1/2"w x 23 1/2"d £350-450

909 A Victorian rectangular inlaid rosewood musical box with hinged lid (no interior) £20-30

910 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest with hinged lid and arched panels to the front above 2 long drawers,
raised on square supports 35"h x 53"w x 19"d £250-350

911 A 19th Century square inlaid mahogany 2 tier urn table, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade
feet 29"h x 12"w x 12"d £30-40

The veneer is lifting in places to the top and there is a 1" section of veneer missing to the right hand edge,
there are 4 sections of beading missing to the top of the spade foot

912 An Edwardian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 1 long and 4 short drawers
with arch shaped niches, raised on square tapering supports 36"h x 31"w x 16"d £50-100

There are 4 old filled holes to the top where previously would have stood a bookcase.   The right hand bottom
drawer is missing a brass swan neck drop handle and loop

913 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 26"h x 34 1/2" diam.
£70-100

914 A Victorian mahogany footstool of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports 5"h x 13"w x 11"d £30-50

There are two 1" sections of timber missing to the top of 2 of the legs
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915 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box, having later
iron drop handles to the sides 22"h x 49"w £120-180

The top is comprised of 2 panels and has a 19" crack, a 9" crack and 2 further small cracks, there is also a 20"
crack above the lock, the hinges have been replaced and the interior has been boarded in order to stop further
cracking to the top.  The front is missing a 1" section of timber.

916 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front enclosing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 42"h x 36"w x 20"d £70-100

There are 2 light scratches and some slight staining to the top,there is a 1" section of timber missing to the top
left hand edge of the fall and also to the right hand edge, there are 2 small holes where a hinge has been
screwed to the left hand edge, the brass hinges, escutcheons and handles have been replaced. The base is
missing a 14" section of timber

917 A square bamboo 2 tier occasional table with lacquered top 28"h x 23"w x 23"d £40-60

918 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 6 long drawers, raised on bracket feet with brass drop handles
48"h x 24"w x 17"d £70-100

There are some light scratches to the top, sides and apron, the veneer is very slightly blistering to the bottom
drawer

919 A pair of rectangular rustic elm benches, raised on turned supports 20"h x 35"l x 7"d £75-120

920 A 17th Century style rectangular carved oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 21"w x
11"d £100-150

921 A Victorian inlaid rosewood writing slope with ivory escutcheon and hinged lid inlaid a running horse by a tree,
4"h x 16"w x 10"d £30-50

There is a section of veneer missing to the left hand edge, 3 nibbles to the right hand edge and a 2 1/2" crack
above the left hand hinge

922 A circular Queen Anne style walnut occasional table with grey veined marble top, raised on cabriole supports
15"h x 29 1/2" diam. £75-120

923 A Victorian oval shaped mahogany wine table raised on a tapering column and tripod base 28"h x 24"w x 17
1/2"d £80-120

924 A Victorian carved oak kneehole desk with inset green leather writing surface  above 1 long and 8 short
drawers 27"h x 42"w x 22"d £100-200

There is a lock missing to the right hand drawer, there is a 2" section of timber missing from the base of the
pedestal and a 2" crack to the veneer of one of the pedestals

925 A set of 8 Queen Anne style walnut slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole
supports - 2 carvers, 6 standard £400-500

926 A set of 5 Victorian carved walnut dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on spiral turned
supports, brass caps and casters £50-75

927 Conran.  A 1960's trestle table, the rectangular hardwood top on chromium plated steel tubular supports, 20"h
x 73"l x 29 1/2"w together with a 1968 brochure and price list (£31 12 shillings) ( photo centre pages )
£100-200
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928 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany Carlton House desk, the raised back with gallery fitted 4 short drawers
flanked by a pair of cupboards and having 2 further cupboards to the sides above 2 long drawers, inset a
green leather writing surface above 1 long and 4 short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
square tapering supports, ending in spade feet 36"h x 42"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There is slight veneer lifting to the left hand box, there is a small section of veneer missing above the left hand
pedestal and a section of fretting is missing to the left hand fret.

929 A mahogany 4 tier folding cake stand 34"h x 16"w x 10"d £30-50

930 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted
shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above panelled doors,
raised on bracket feet 81"h x 45"w x 16"d £75-120

931 An Edwardian turned mahogany torchere raised on a turned column and tripod base 33"h x 16"diam. £30-60

There is a 1 1/2" section of timber let into the top and 1 leg appears to be a little loose

932 Hans Olsen.  A 1950's teak "compact" circular dining table 29"h x 42"w together with  4 bar back triangular
shaped nesting chairs, by Frem Rojle Mobelfabrik,  1953, 29"h x 41 1/2" diam. £150-250

There is a section of veneer missing to the side and some light scratching to the top

933 Philippe Starck. A set of 3 green moulded plastic and chrome Louis 20 stacking chairs by Philippe Starck for
Vitra £100-150

934 An American walnut roll top desk, the interior fitted pigeon holes, the pedestals fitted 4 drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles 50"h x 60"w x 35"d £120-180

The three-quarter gallery is missing to the top and 2 brushing slides are missing to each pedestal

935 An Empire style walnut and crossbanded jardiniere of serpentine outline with brass gallery, gilt metal mounts
throughout, raised on bun feet complete with zinc liner, 6 1/2"h x 14"w x 10"d £100-150

936 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wine table, raised on pillar and tripod base 19"h x 12" diam. £30-50

There is a slight stain to the top with is warped and 1 leg is loose and is split

937 An Edwardian walnut rectangular 2 tier what-not/Canterbury, the base fitted 1 long drawer and raised on
turned supports and with bobbin turned decoration 18"h x 20"w x 14"d £30-50

There is a 1/2" section of timber missing to the back

938 A 3 seat Chesterfield style settee upholstered in brown buttoned leather 26"h x 70"w £100-150

939 An Edwardian Georgian style circular mahogany jardiniere raised on a turned column and tripod base 48"h x
12" diam. £30-60

There is some light scratching to the top

940 Philippe Starck. A pair of grey moulded plastic and chrome Louis 20 carver chairs by Philippe Starck for Vitra (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

941 A 19th Century oval drop flap dining table raised on 4 club supports 28"h x 47"w x 15" when closed x 49 1/2"
when extended £40-60

There is a 7" section of timber let into the flap and a 4" section of timber to the flap, some water marks to the
top

942 An Edwardian Chippendale style carved mahogany torchere raised on turned and fluted column with tripod
base 45"h x 10" diam. £30-60

There are some light scratches to the top

944 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany chest of 2 short and 1 long drawers, 28"h x 32"w x 19"d £120-160
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945 A pair of George style yew 3 tier what-nots of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports 26"h x 14"
£90-120

946 A Victorian figured walnut trinket box with hinged lid, brass banding and inlaid mother of pearl 6"h x 11 1/2"w x
8 1/2"d £30-60

947 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany slat back dining high back chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised
on square tapering supports, spade feet £50-100

948 A French oak dining table with parquetry top raised on cabriole supports with H framed stretcher 29"h x 55"l x
44"w £90-130

949 A Victorian oval walnut drop flap Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 27"h x 36"l x 6"w when closed by
40" when open £40-60

950 A George III mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with arched and moulded cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above 3
long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 83"h x 41"w x 20"d £350-450

The cornice is possibly a replacement as it is an inch short at the back, there is stringing missing from the edge
and there is a 5" section of astragal glazing bar missing from the left hand door, the base has a 12" section of
beading missing on the right and left hand side, the escutcheon is missing to the top drawer and there are
some light pitting and dents to the cock beading

951 A set of 8 Indian hardwood stick and rail back dining chairs with solid seats raised on turned supports
£100-150

952 A Victorian carved oak spinning chair with lyre shaped back, raised on turned supports £40-60

953 An Edwardian mahogany wall mounting glazed and mirrored back "confectionary" cabinet of rectangular form
23"h x 11 1/2"w x 8"d £30-60

954 A Liberty's style inlaid oak octagonal 2 tier occasional table, inlaid a sailing boat and fish 22"h x 18"w x 17 1/2"
£40-60

There is a slight split to the top and there are 2 small sections of timber missing to the joins on edges

955 Philippe Starck.  A pair of blue moulded plastic and chrome Louis 20 armchairs by Philippe Starck for Vitra
together with a pair of red ditto £120-160

956 An 18th/19th Century French fruitwood armoire with shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors, raised on
cabriole supports 66"h x 50"w x 19 1/2"d £300-500

957 A Georgian style mahogany D end twin pillar dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on quadripartite supports
with brass caps and casters 29"h x 60"l x 98"l with extra leaves x 42"w £60-100

958 A Victorian ebonised show frame armchair upholstered in blue material on square tapering supports £40-60

959 A Victorian square walnut stool with upholstered seat on spiral turned supports with X framed stretcher  15" x
16" x 16" £40-60

960 A Victorian Arts & Crafts Pugin style oak sideboard, the raised back fitted 3 shelves and having cupboard to
centre above 1 long and 2 short drawers above a cupboard with fall front flanked by a pair of cupboards with
panelled doors 58"h x 72"w x 24"d £100-150

There are ring marks to the shelves and some ink marks
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961 A George III Country oak chest on chest with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper section fitted 2 short and 3
long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 71"h x 43"w x 23"d £350-450

The brass swan neck drop handle to top left hand drawer is f and there is a 5" section of cock beading missing
to the second drawer right hand edge and a 2" section of cock beading to the drop drawer base left hand edge
and has a 26" split to left hand bottom edge

962 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front dressing table fitted a drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised
on square tapering supports ending in brass caps and casters 29 1/2"h x 47"w x 22 1/2"d £40-60

There is a 1" section of timber let in above the left hand door

963 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany revolving bookcase 34"h x 19"w x 19"d £120-160

There are 2 dents to the top, missing 1/2" of timber to the base

964 A Victorian carved oak monks bench, when open 38"h x 26" when closed x 41"w x 19" 1/2"d £80-140

There is 1/2" section of timber missing to the top

965 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with crossbanded top, shaped under and raised
on square tapering supports 28"h x 26" diam. £30-60

There are small sections of cross banding missing to the top

966 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 piece settee suite comprising 2 seat settee with pierced shield back to the
centre, tub back chair, shield shaped back chair, upholstered in pink dralon, on cabriole supports £100-150

967 A 1930's circular Queen Anne style figured walnut occasional table with pie crust edge, raised on cabriole
supports 17" x 23" diam. £30-60

There is a ring mark to the top

968 An Edwardian carved walnut corner chair with lyre splat back and upholstered seat, on cabriole supports
united by an X framed stretcher £40-60

969 An inlaid camphor trunk with hinged lid, the lid inlaid diamond, fish and bird motif, the front decorated a lion,
plants and birds, having brass drop handles to the sides 15"h x 24"w x 15"d £50-80

970 A Victorian ebonised armchair upholstered in blue material, raised on turned supports £50-75

971 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap, gateleg tea table, raised on bobbin turned supports 24 1/2"h x 24"w x 9"
when closed x 29 1/2" when open £60-90

There is some pitting to the top

972 Jasper Conran, a red lacquered open arm chair with woven rush seat, together with a standard chair £40-60

973 A French style show frame armchair upholstered in yellow material, raised on cabriole supports £50-80

974 An oak show frame Carolean style double chair back settee, upholstered in blue material with wavy stretcher,
raised on spiral turned and block supports 36"h x 43"w x 22"d £50-100

There is a small repair to the left hand edge of the back

975 A Georgian mahogany rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base
fitted 2 drawers, raised on bun feet 18"h x 19"w x 9"d £30-60

There is a 1 1/2" section of beading missing to the right hand back edge and the mirror has some pitting

976 A Victorian walnut tub back chair upholstered in blue buttoned dralon with bobbin turned decoration, raised on
turned feet £40-60

977 An oval coopered oak coal bucket with brass swing handle 10"h x 16"w x 13"d £30-60
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978 A pair of Victorian inlaid rosewood slat back bedroom chairs, the seats upholstered in green material, raised on
turned supports £20-40

The frames are loose and there is old treated worm to the base

979 A late Victorian walnut triangular 3 tier corner what-not, raised on turned supports 35"h x 14"w (at widest) x
24"d (at deepest) £40-60

There are some typical cracks to the base as you would expect to find with a what-not

980 A harlequin set of 6 Georgian mahogany and brass inlaid bar back chairs with rope mid rails, raised on front
turned supports and sabre supports - 3 carvers and 3 standard £50-80

Three chairs have old repairs to the back

981 A nest of 3 Georgian style mahogany interfitting tables 19"h  x 14"w, 17" x 13" and 14 1/2" x 12" £30-60

There are some light contact marks to the edges

982 A Victorian tub back chair upholstered in green buttoned Dralon, raised on cabriole supports £40-60

983 A Victorian mahogany Channel Islands secretaire chest with well fitted secretaire drawer above 3 long
drawers, raised on bun feet 42"h x 43"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a 24" split to the left hand side

984 A Victorian mahogany Channel Islands chest, the upper section fitted a secret drawer above 3 long drawers
having vitruvian scrolls to the sides, raised on bun feet 42"h x 44 1/2"w x 20"d £200-300

In good clean condition

985 A Victorian oak hall chair with carved armorial decoration to the back, having a solid seat and raised on turned
supports £20-40

986 A William IV rosewood D shaped card table raised on a turned column and triform base on 4 bun feet 29 1/2"h
x 26"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The front top is slightly warped and there is a 1 1/2" section of veneer missing from the base, otherwise this
table is in very good order

987 A Victorian heavily carved oak hall stand, having a shield shaped bevelled plate mirror to the centre and 2
shelves above a cupboard with drip trays, raised on turned and block supports 86"h x 48"w x 12"d ( photo
centre pages ) £450-600

988 A Victorian oak kneehole pedestal desk with green leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers,
raised on bun feet (in one section) 29"h x 51"w x 26"d £200-300

The inset writing surface has ink marks and there is a section of beading missing to the second left hand
drawer and a swan neck handle from the third right hand drawer

989 A Victorian carved oak breakfront bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves 46"h x 72"w x 15"d £350-500

There are ring marks to the top and there is a 12" section of timber removed from the back to allow for a
skirting board

990 An Edwardian walnut hanging cabinet incorporating a shelf above a cupboard enclosed by a bevelled plate
panelled mirror flanked by a pair of cupboards with bobbin turned decoration 24"h x 24"w x 6"d £30-50

991 A Victorian shaped mahogany drop flap gateleg Sutherland table 28"h x 36"w x 5" when closed by 38" when
open £30-50

There is a 2" section of timber missing to the rule joint, there is a 1" dent to one of the flaps and there is some
pitting

992 A Victorian carved ebonised extending dining table raised on turned supports 29"h x 59"l x 46"w £40-60

Some of the ebonising is lifting
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993 A 1920's Louis style dressing table of serpentine outline, fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole
supports 29"h x 45"w x 23"d together with a triple plate dressing table mirror and a matching stool of
serpentine outline £60-100

There is a 3" section of moulding missing to the knee of the right hand cabriole support, a 1" to the left hand
and a 1" section to the top left hand drawer

994 A Georgian mahogany D end drop flap dining table, raised on 13 square tapering supports, spade feet 29"h x
107"l when fully extended x 63" without the end pieces x 46"w £400-600

There are 3 small sections of timber let in to both D sections, a small section of timber let in to the centre of the
table, 1 flap has a 32" and a 27" crack and there is a 20" crack to the other flap, there is a 1" section of
beading missing to the apron

995 An octagonal Morrish table inlaid ivory 16"h x 16"w £40-60

996 A circular Queen Anne style walnut occasional table with marble top, raised on cabriole supports 15"h x 37"
diam. £75-125

997 A  Victorian Colonial walnut desk bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice above bookcase, the base
fitted 4 long drawers, the pedestals each fitted 3 long drawers with brass countersunk handles 67"h x 62"w x
26"d £120-180

There is a 4" and 2" section of timber missing to the pedestals

998 A 19th Century Continental arched plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 60"h x 36"w £200-300

There is a 13 1/2" section of plaster missing to the base

999 A 19th Century rectangular pine table with 3 plank top, raised on square supports 29"h x 59"l x 34"w £100-150

1000 A Victorian mahogany open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in red material, raised on turned and
reeded supports £40-60

There is an old break and repair to the right hand arm

1001 A reproduction Georgian fruitwood caddy in the form of an apple 5" £40-60

1002 A pair of Edwardian carved walnut stick and rail back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration, the seats
upholstered in pink dralon, raised on turned supports £20-30

The upholstery is damaged

1003 A circular oak cricket table, raised on turned supports with box frame stretcher 29" x 29" £100-150

1004 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted
shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard with
columns to the sides, 82", x 47"w x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £550-750

There are old repairs to the top left hand edge of and right hand edge of the cornice, there is a 1" section of
veneer replaced by the right hand top door, there is a 2" split to the right hand top by door and a 2" section of
veneer let in by the left hand door, the base has a small dent to the top

1005 An Edwardian mahogany hanging cabinet with moulded cornice enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 2
long drawers 35"h x 27"w x 10"d £50-100

There is a 3 1/2" section of beading missing to the right hand edge
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1006 A Victorian mahogany linen press, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted 2 shelves enclosed by arched
panelled doors and with vitruvian scrolls to the side, the base fitted 1 long secret drawer above 2 long drawers
with glass handles, raised on bun feet 87"h x 60"w x 25"d £400-600

There is a 1 1/2" section of veneer missing to the top left hand drawer and a 2" section of veneer missing to
the right hand scroll, 3 small sections of veneer missing to the base and a 13" split to the left hand edge of the
base

1007 A Victorian rectangular figured walnut and brass inlaid trinket box with hinged lid, having a plush fitted interior 2
1/2"h x 11" w x 4"d £30-60

There are some light scratching to the sides

1008 A rectangular mahogany book carrier with 2 glass handles 4 1/2"h x 15 1/2"w x 10" £40-60

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the right hand edge

1009 A carved oak wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled doors with arcaded decoration raised on
bun feet 70"h x 48"w x 20"d £150-180

1010 A Jacobean style oak bureau with fall front, fitted a well and compartments, above 3 long drawers raised on
bun feet 38"h x 30"w x 18"d £120-160

There is a 1" section of timber missing on the bottom left hand front edge

1011 An Edwardian wedge shaped mahogany stationery box with tambour shutter, the base fitted a drawer 12 1/2"h
x 10"w x 9 1/2"d £30-60

1012 A set of 6 Regency style mahogany bar back dining chairs with X framed bar backs, raised on sabre supports
£80-120

1013 A Victorian carved oak corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled
door, raised on turned and block supports 34"h x 30"w x 18"d £180-220

1014 A Victorian carved oak 3 section Globe Wernicke style bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice and fluted
columns to the side, the base fitted 1 long drawer with brass swan neck drop handles 50 1/2"h x 35"w x 15"d
£100-200

The bottom glass door is missing and there is a hole to the back

1015 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid and iron butterfly hinges 27 1/2"h x 58"w x
31"d £200-300

1016 A Rococo style carved giltwood bedhead 51"h x 70"w £200-400

1017 An Italian style shaped lacquered and floral patterned occasional table of serpentine outline raised on cabriole
supports 20 1/2"h x 28 1/2"w x 19"d £40-60

There is damage to both handles and chipping to high points on legs and borders

1018 A Georgian carved mahogany bar back carver chair with upholstered seat, raised on sabre supports £30-50

The right hand leg is wobbly and the frame is loose

1019 A coopered oak barrel converted to a drinks cabinet 39 1/2"h x 20" diam. £50-75

There is a split to the back with a 9" metal plate

1020 A nest of 3 Edwardian mahogany interfitting tables, raised on turned supports 24"h x 26"w x 19"d £60-90

1021 A Victorian carved oak open arm chair, heavily carved throughout with drop in seat, with turned and block
supports raised on an H framed stretcher £60-80

1022 A Victorian rectangular mahogany framed window stool on turned supports 20"h x 39 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d
£150-200
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1025 A Victorian carved oak spinning chair, the seat of lozenge form raised on bobbin turned supports with
presentation plaque "Presented to Mr W T Daw by the Committee of Bridgwater Baptist Bazaar" (split to back)
£30-50
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